5/1/2017 Consumer Complaint 2017-02163

From: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>
To: ¢
Subject: Consumer Complaint 2017-U2163
Date: Mon, May 1,2017 2:49 pm
Attachments: C Sammons Dealer Response.pdf (401K)

Dear Ms. Sammons,

AUTOCAP is in receipt of your complaint against Capitol City KIA regarding your recent purchase.
We have also received the attached response from Kyle Sipples with the Autosaver Group. Please
review and respond, in writing, within 10 business days or May 15, 2017. If we do not hear from you
on or before May 15, 2017 we will close your case and send a copy back to the Consumer Assistance

Program office where you originally filed your complaint.

Thank you,
Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

hitps://mail.acl.comiwebmail-stdlen-us/PrintMessage
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Autosaver Group
PO Box 408
St. Johnsbury, VT 05819

AUTOSAVER) i o
GROUP  suassaess

Aprll 28, 2017

Kim Gauthier
VADA

Autocap Program
1284 US-302 #2
Barre, VT 05641

Re:  Sammons, Chandra (Capitol City KIA) 2017-02163
Dear Ms. Gauthier:
| have reviewed the complaint made by Chandra Sammons, and respond as follows:

Chandra Sammons came Into our Kia dealership lookingto get out of her Kia Optima. She said that she did
not like her Optima at all. After evaluating Chandra’s trade, including the mileage and damage to both front
and rear bumpers of her trade, it was found out that she had roughly $12,000.00 in negative equity. She
expressed Interest in a 2016 Kia Optima, but the bank was not willing to finance all of her negative equity
that she would be carrying into the new loan. We showed Chandra the Ford Fusion that could work with
the lender. We let her take the Ford to do some errands and waited for her to come back to the dealership.
She had the vehicle for the better part of three hours in which had plenty of time to get acquainted with
the vehicle. She came back to the dealership and said she loved the car. Chandra signed the paperwork
and left the dealership.

It is also to be known that Chandra put $1,000.00 down willingly, but we subsequently received notice
saying that she did not approve of the charge, calling It fraudulent. We have the singed receipt
acknowledging that she knew she was putting the money down.

In summary, Chandra was given ample opportunity to determine whether the vehicle was appropriate, and
was not pressured into purchasing the vehicle. While this may not have been the vehicle that she originally
intended to purchase, her credit situation limited the options that we could present to her.

Sincerely,

Kyle C. Sipples, Esq.
General Counsel
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327/2017 Fwd: Sammons, Chandra {Capitol City KIA) 2017-02163 j/ ;{7

From: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>
To; ksipples <ksipples@autosavergroup.com=
Subject; Fwd: Sammons, Chandra (Capitol City KIA) 2017-02163
Date: Mon, Mar 27,2017 12:28 pm
Attachments: 031417 Sammoens (ID 137074 ).txt (7K)

Dear Mr. Sipples,

Attached please find an AUTOCAP complaint, forwarded to us by the Vermont Attorey General Consumer Assistance
Program Office.

VADA's AUTOCAP Program was created in 1982 to provide consumers and our members with a dispute resolution
mechanism to avoid costly legal litigation, including smali claims court and the Attorney General's office. To be successful,
we need your cooperation and timely response to the complaints we forward.

After reviewing this complaint; it is our hope that working directly with your custormer, you will be able to answer questions
and/or amive at a mutually acceptable resolution. We understand this is not always possible. In soma cases, both parties
prefer working with VADA staff, which is an effective altemative.

Please provide a written response within ten days of the date of this emal), via return email, fax or USP$ addressing
the complalnt, actions taken to respond; and what, If any, relief you are willing to extend. Both parties receive copies
of all the comespondence submitted to AUTOCAP.

Should a case be referred to the AUTOCAP Panel (which consists of an equal number of dealer and consumer members), a
hearing will be scheduled at the VADA Offices. We will contact you and the consumer to insure availability prior to setting
the date.

Your participation In the AUTOCAP program is greatly appreciated.
Sincerely,

Marilyn B. Milier
AUTQCAP Director

nittps://mail.aol com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage



From: ago. cap@vermont.gov

Sent: Tuesday, March 14, 2017 12:19 AM
To: AGO - CAP

Subject: CAP Complaint Confirmation

The Form was submitted, this is the 1ist of values it contained.
Your Fiprst Name

Chandra

Your Last Name

sammons:

confirmation Number

wB17-00223

vour E-Mail Address

YOLHr navrama wrnhg

»Daggime Phone Type
Mobile
Your Age

I am a...

Senijor

vulnerahble Adult

what 1s the name of your business?

Your Mailing Address
(

Your «ity

rwar otate

Luur Zin Code

YOUr AlTEriacce 1 .....€
Alternate Phone Type

Is your complaint about:

An automobile dealer

Business Name or Person's First Name
CapitolCityKIA -- Jeffrey

Person's Last Name

Devoid

Business Phone (1)

(802) 223-0001

phone (1) Type

Office

Business Phone (2)

(802) 262-2030

Phone (2) Type

office

Business E-Mail Address
info@capitolcitykia.com

Business Address

51 Ggallison Hill Road

Business City

Montpelier

Business State

VT

Business Zip Code

05602-4309

Business Website/URL

autosavergroup.com

Is your complaint about a vehicle you purchased?
Yes

38%; is the year of your vehicle?

what is the make and model of your vehicle?
Ford Fusion Energi Hybrid

Is the vehicle new or used?

Used : .
where did the vehicle receive its last state inspection?
(?) Capitol citK Kia ?

Inspection sticker number, date and color:
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?? 2/15/17 Blue
wWhen was the vehicle purchased?
2/20/17 ,
what was the purchase price?
35535.38
ge2;§1e mileage at time of purchase:
’
Current mileage on the vehicle:
11561
Did you receive a Buyer's Guide document with the vehicle?

NoO :
which of the following apply to the vehicle?
I'm not sure

Description . ) .

I fee]l that I was railroaded, coerced and pressured into buying a 2017 Ford Fusion
Energi

Hybr?d Car that I did not want, nor did I know anything about. I told the Capitol
city

KIA salesman, Jeff Devoid, up front that I wanted an older, USED car, approximately

or 6 years old, fairly low mileage, four doors, lower payments around $200, and
Bluetooth . Please note that Mr. Devoid’s last day at Capitol City Kia was the next

day,
and he outright 1ied to me throughout the whole transaction.

%’m retired, but volunteer practically full time for GMT, driving patients to and
rom

Medicare/Medicaid_doctor appointments. About 40% of my clients have wheelchairs or
wa1gershwh1ch will not fit in the tiny trunk of the Ford. The trunk space is taken
up by the ,

huge EV battery. Further, I Tive in a tall HUD apartment building, which has no
aﬁcess1b1e outlets to plug in the 110 volt charger, rendering it useless to me. For
these two

reasons alone, this vehicle is unacceptable to me.

I tried to bring it back a few days later, but was told it was too late.

To backtrack a bit; I told Mr. Devoid my above specifications and that I would trade
in

my 2015 KIA Optima. He went back and forth to the manager’s office several times and

finally said that if I put $1000. down, he could give me a new 2015 KIA OPTIMA for
“Not a penny more than I’'m paying monthly now". Fine, I said, handed him my credit
card, and he started the paperwork process.

I thought it strange in retrospect, that he wouldn’t let me transfer my stuff over

to the new
Kia, which was right outside. And Kristin Brooks stopped the paperwork process
midstream on the Manager's orders (Jason).

I1$o1d Jeff that I had to be out the door at 3:30 to pick up a client at Fletcher
Allen
Hospital in Burlington and no ifs, ands or buts, I was leaving then. Still no

Eapefwork, . ' ) . .
ut instead of ushering me out straight to the Kia, he turned me Teft and into the

Ford

whicﬂ,wgs also out front. “ch, by the way, this will only cost you $20. more a
mont ut

it will get you 50 miles per gallon of gas". He drove me to the gas station for a

111 up and
I was oh my way by 3:30.

I didn’t know even know where the lights were, and I was getting back to Kia late.
Jeff had the papers laid out on his desk, highlighted where he wanted me to sign,

without
telling me what I was signing. Sign this, now this, etc. He had 73 miles to drive

home
and 1t was after 6:00 PM. “Don't worry about transferring your stuff, the car is

Tocked
and you can do that tomorrow.” The following day was when I finally saw the trunk

size.

é,kﬂew nothing about charging an electric car battery. The indicator Tight on the
as
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board said the battery was charged 2%. I tried to charge the battery at several
Barre

Montpé]jer and waterbury EV charging stations, most notab1¥ for seven hours at the
Montpelier Hunger Mountain Co-op on March 5. It did not hold the charge; the dash
1ﬂd1cator said it would be fully charged in 6.4 hours, approximately the same as
when I

brought it to the charging station. Jeff had told me it only takes an hour to

charge. New . i L
gv Batteries are very expensive -- upwards of $5,0007 I don't have the time in my
ay to

spend 6 hours at an EV charging station.

There have been nothing but problems with this car. when Kia first gave it to me it

did
not have a battery charging unit in it. That's useless to me anyway, but still? And

comin
back %rom Burlington one day part of the door handle flew off. Kia made me go to the

Ford Dealer and get the part name and price. Then Kia’s service manager ordered it.

I let
it be known on these visits that I was very unhappy with the car.

on March 11, Nicole from KIA called to tell me that they had the spare key to my car

and some title papers for me to pick up. I thought about everything, including the
additional the $60. Insurance premium and the extra monthly $34.00 car payment that

I

Cﬁnnot afford. I haven’t made any payments on the car yet. and have decided not to.
This

is not the car I want nor need.

T called Nicole back that afternoon and informed her that:
1) I would not Eick up the key and papers.

2) I would not be makin% payments on.the car.
3) I would report all of this to the States Attorney General.

Amount of loss:
297

How wouTld Kou Tike this matter to be resolved?

I wo¥1d 1ike capitol City Kia to take back this car that I don't want or need,
supply me i
wgtﬁ one as I originally specified, or give me one comprable to the 2015 kia optima
that I

traded in for "not a penny more than I was_paying for the old one"

Please Tist any documents you have available related to this complaint (and attach
copies at ]

the end of this form, or mail/fax them to us)

Purchase/sales contract

warranty documentation

Finance_contract i ]

Please 1ist the dates, amounts, transaction reference numbers and locations for each
wire

transfer you sent by western Union as a result of a scam.

Incident Date

2/20/1917 12:00:00 AM
Attachment
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Fw{3} Disappointing results from vADA (ID 145534)
From: AGQ - CAP
sent: Fridav. July 07, 2017 1:24 PM
To: Tt
Subject: FW: visappuinding results from VADA

Re: 2017-02163

Dear Chandra Sammons,

Thank you for updating the Consumer Assistance Program about your VADA complaint.
Enclosed below

please find recent correspondence CAP received from VADA. regarding your consumer
complaint. Based

on this correspondence and a review of the file, CAP is unable to further mediate
your complaint with

the business at this time.

CAP provides a letter mediation and referral service for consumer complaints about
transactions with

businesses. Letter mediation is an attempt to aid in the resolution of complaints
without the need for

litigation or court action. Since CAP is not a court of law, we do not have the
power to compel a specific

resolution to a complaint.

while CAP cannot further mediate your complaint, CAP complaints are available for
attorneys in the

office of the Attorney General to review. If the 0ffice of the Attorney General
reviews your complaint

and requires further information, you may be contacted again.

If you would Tike to pursue your complaint further, you may consider contacting a
private

attorney. Vermont law provides for the recovery of your attorney's fees, if you win
your case, and

possible -treble damages in private consumer fraud actions. If the dispute involves
claims for damages

under $5,000 you may take your case to Small Claims Court. The cost of a small
claims action in Superior

Court is $50 for a claim under $1000 and $75 for a claim over $1000. The services
of an attorney are not

required.

For your convenience, I have included attorney referral information below:

vermont Legal Aid: (800) 889-2047
vermont BAR Association Lawyer Referral Service: (800) 639-7036

If we may be of further service, or if you have additional questions or complaints,
please contact us

again.

Sincerely,

Danielle Shaw
consumer Advisor

Vermont Attorney General’s office
consumer Assistance Program

109 State Street

Montpelier, VT 05609-1001

Email: ago.cap@vermont.gov
Phone: 1-800-649-2424 / 802-656-3183
From: Kim Gauthier [mailto:vtautocap@aol.com]
Sent: Thursday, July 06, 2017 4:26 PM
To: AGO - CAP
Page 1



. Fw{3} Disappointing results from VADA (ID 145534)
cc: mmiller@vermontada.org
Ssubject: Re: Disappointing results from VADA

Dear Ms. Shaw,

I beljeve there is a misunderstanding. The panel did recommended Capitol City Kia
trade consumer into

Tesser vehicle to lTower monthly payments but since the consumer has such negative

equity currently the

dealership did not have a vehicle that would accommodate her financial situation.

This was explained to

the consumer. At this point, there is nothing further AUTOCAP can do.

Thank you,

Kim Gauthier

AUTOCAP Coordinator

————— Ooriginal Message-----

From: AGO - CAP <AGO.CAP@vermont.gov>

To: vtautocap <vtautocap@aol.com>

sent: Thu, Jul 6, 2017 1:35 pm

subject: Fw: Disappointing results from VADA
Hello Kim,

CAP_received this consumer update regarding a VADA referral. It appears that the
dealership did not ) S .

follow the hearing panel’'s recommendations. what would you advise regarding next
steps?

Thank you for any assistance.
Sincerely,

Danielle Shaw
consumer Advisor

vermont Attorney General’s Office
Consumer Assistance Program

109 state Street :

Montpelier, VT 05609-1001

Email: ago.cap@vermont.gov
Phone: 1-800-649-2424 / 802-656-3183

From:

Sent: wednesday, July 05, 2017 8:56 PM
To: AGO - CAP . )

subject: Disappointing results from VADA

Ji1lian Brown, consumer Advisor
vermont Attorney General's Office
consumer Assistance Program

109 state Street.

montpelier, VT 05609-1001

Dear Ms. Brown:

Re: 03/14/17 sammons (ID 137074)
VADA # 2017- 02163

Further to my complaint of 3/14/17 please be advised that I went through all the
VADA steps including the
Hearing. I did not

' Page 2



Fw{3} Disappointing results from VADA (ID 145534)
receive an older, affordable car from Capitol City KIA, as suggested by the Autocap
Hearing Committee,
so I'm back to square
one.

I never did get a straight answer as to why they didn't explain "negative equity" to
me, but chose

instead to roll me into a car that I

simply can't afford.

Going forward, I made a mistake in reporting the mileage reimbursement stipend
(53.5/mile) I get for

driving Medicare and Medicaid Patients

to their appointments as income. 1Its not income. I volunteer my time and service.
That is strictly mileage

reimbursement. Yet I counted it as

income. Shouldn't the bank have checked the credit report to see that I was making

a lot Tess than I
reported? 1Isn't that fraud?

I think my next step is to pursue this matter with senjor citizen help groups,
assuming that you will be of

no further assistance to me. I thought

you might appreciate the feedback.

Chandra Sammons

attachments to follow via regular mail

Page 3



Case#

Autocap Case Record 016.17

CVEVEIUE GiosedDate

kel 5 /1,/2017

IConsumer-FIRSTN | Consumer-LASTNAM Date Acknowledged | 4 /21/2017,

Veronique  |Czechorowski | Consumer Respons 57372017

Complaint Type | PurchaseDate |Year/Make Model | Mileage |Price Sold " Asls]

Sales \ | 3/24/2017 12016 Ford Focus | 6 1$23,524 J O

'Member Name | _ ‘Member Contact

[} 4 = = = I [ . — |

Faith's Ford, LLC | Paul Kruse |

‘Member Response Due| | 4 /22/2017)

Resolution Process | Panel]  Referredto  [Resolution

Staff o 3 Dealer - |
Case Notes

4/14 - Consumer called to explain her complaint and that she just wants to be removed as co-signer
4/18 - Rec'd dealer response

4/20 - Responded to dealer and rec'd answers to add'l questions

4/21 - Consumer called looking for an update

4/21 - Emailed & mailed dealer response to consumer

5/1 - Rec'd consumer response |
i5/1 - Closed case

[Notes (Summary) |

iConsumer states that she is the co-_si_ngéd on her daughter's vehicle and would like to be removed. Felt she was
‘forced to cosign. Dealer states that both consumer and dauther agreed to the deal and that the real issue is a family
matter. Consumer needs to find other means to remove herself as co-signer.




AUTOCAER

AUTOMOTIVE CONSUMER ACTION PROGRAM

May 1, 2017 AUTOCAP Case # 2017-02572

Veronique Czechorowski
PO Box 877
West Dover, VT 05356

Dear Ms. Czechorowski,

Thank you for your response letter. Based on your complaint, dealer response
letter, and a review of the documents submitted; you knowingly agreed to be a
co-signer and signed all the appropriate documents as the co-signer. Your
request to be removed as the co-signer is one of a legal matter and will need to
be handled as such. AUTOCAP is a non-judicial third party which does not handle
these types of cases.

As of today, your case with AUTOCAP will be closed and a complete copy will be
sent back to the Consumer Assistance Program where you originally filed your
complaint.

Sincerely,

S, A -

Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

L R i o i

" 1284 US Route 302-Berlin, Suite 2, Barre, VT 05641 - Fax: 461-265
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WE INVITE YOU SOJOURNS
ire to join us in the next phase of WAS FOUN DED

beings. this journey. X L
| in the year 2000
d Your tax‘deductible contr!butioh : N
.of andjor legacy gift will help ensure that as a.m Odel fOT
) pounds Sojourns stays strong, independent, _ CHANGE m

ur and trye to our mission and vision, ; A K T
offering excellent holistic health care . g HEALTH CARE )

to our community. i

duced _ !
ve in 2015. “Never doubt that a small group of

oduced thoughtful, committed sitizens can

1. change the world.

Indeed, it is the only thing that ever has.”
— Margaret Mead

COMMU?‘- I'Y HEALTH CLINIC

HOLISTIC CARE FOR WHOLE PEOPLE
4923 US Route §
Westminster, Vermont 05158
WWW.§0journs.org




WE HAVE NEVER

Turned anyone away for financial reasons
Been subject to a malpractice claim
or complaint

COUCUNNDEnCE0ARCNB0CO00DCIIO00PODUNUNCIRUNDRD

Received negative findings upon audit
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4 S.Q]OURN‘S’ V 'L'UES_;.ARE: 4

PRESENCE Conrage

WE BELIEVE

health ct_zre shduld be entirely :_ .
focused on: ' L LW&
| people & Possibily  Balance COMMUNITY
Not '
' . Excellencé
Ts?aﬁts%a@ﬁﬁ'g
LT TN ' Collaboration
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Sojourns exists to serve the health
of its community at a cost that the
community can sustain.

OuURr CARE is accessible to- the greatest
degree possible.

OUR PATIENTS receive high quality,
patient-centered, integrative health care.

OuUR CLIENTS are educated and empowered
to make informried health care cheices, and
take responsibility for their health. .-

Sojourns' COMMUNITY understands
and experiences well-being as a jourhey
that is sustained by love, respect, openness,

WE ARE PROUD

of our accomplishments so far.

tn our first 16 years we:

Provided individualized holistic, primary and
integrated care to over 10,000 individuals
and families (nearly 200,000 appointments);

Collaborated with hundreds of area doctors,
providers, and hospitals while maintaining
our'in'depende_rice and patient;cenfric
approach despite changing trends towards
hospital-owned practices where bottom [ine
concerns may eclipse patients’ needs.

“My practitioner listens to me
and my opinions.”

99.27% of the over 600 respondents to
our 2014 Patient Satlsfaction Report
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FORD MOTOR CREDIT COMPANY
PO BOX 31633
TAMPA, FL 33631-

Date: 03/29/2017
Acct Nbr: 054698593
P6SMFLQ010088°2 - 782707194 Dealer: FAITH'S FORD
Hasdpgpey gl flgeedepeg g o 00 gy ot el 1147 PUTNEY ROAD
MARINA CZECHOROWSKI BRATTLEBORC, VT 05301
1 Property: 2016 FORD FOCUS
Vin: 1FADP3F23GL392851
Date of Contract: 03/24/2017

Dear Customer:

We are pleased to service the financing on the property described above. On reviewing
the contract, we noticed and corrected the following error(s) .

In section 4 of your contract it reads Gap Insurance on the for line, it should read
Gap, it's not an insurance product in your state it's a ‘debt waiver product.

No further action is required from you. Keep this notice as your record of the
change(s) made. If you have any questions do not hesitate to contact us at the
address above.

Sincerely,

Ford Motor Credit Company
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FRaT. O

THOMAS J. DONOVAN, JR. ADDRESS REPLYTO:, i
ATTORNEZY GENERAL CONSUMER ASSISTANCE FPROGRAM
’ 109 State Street

JOSHUA R. DIAMOND
DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAIL

Mountpelier, VT 05600
wwwigvm.edufconsumer
e-mail: ago.cap@vermont.gov
WILLIAM E. GRIFFIN
CHUIREF ASST, ATTORNEY

GENERAL ’ STATE OF VERMONT
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PUBLIC PROTECTION DIVISION
TEL: {802} 656-3183

. FA¥:{Bo2) 304-1014
OUTSIDE CHITTENDEN COUNTY
1-800-649-2424

Auto Complaint Form

COMPLAINTS ARE PUBLIC RECORD, AND ALL DOCUMENTS YOU SEND US WILL BE SAVED ELECTRONICALLY,
DO NQT SEND MATERIALES CONTAINING SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBERS, ACCOUNT NUMBERS OR OTHER SENSITIVE
INFORMATION-WITH YOUR COMPLAINT!

* required
information about you:
Your Full Name (First and Last):*

Organization Name (If filing on behalf of a [

VERD M QY S o sthonsy Sy

-

business/organization.) -

Your Address:*- d - C—— }
Your City:® r\_‘

Your State:* r- mM e T

Your ZIP:* r" ‘

Your Daytime Phone:® ~_ rdb - . my— D

Your E-mail Address: \\‘r ' = ,
Your Age: fﬂ%— vehes old

Are you a senior citizen? e @/‘" No

Are you a Veteran or Service Member (Y/N)? Veieran__~~  Service Member .-~

Tnformation about the business you are filing your complaint against:

Business Name:® Py« Toan Ll

Person You Dealt With:® I\, LA Fia @i W\-\ $ C,L:};: ‘,4: [%;\;%%
Business Street Address: [ WA "Pufﬁ*\ iy \z:‘wi T
Busingss City:* % 1!*(\* k\t,LW;HLDI

Business State:* ] \(’“?_k LKC“H'\T

Business ZIP; { VH 26 - I\ 59

Business Phone: : [ CZO }) ‘;’k SR, -0 Q

Business E-mail: [ ES STC 7 (U CoNBUNEMTED M
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Explain the Complaint

pAq e
Events as they happened:
{as scrvxceorelated hst the services that pertain to this complaint.)
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Please remember to send documentation by email to ago.cap@'vermont.gov or by
fax to (802) 304-1014.

Relief you desire:

Send copies of all pertinent documents’ immedlaiely, inciudmg purchase/smes ‘contract; buyers guide

warranty documentation, répair’ ‘orders;etc. Yoii may:send dooumentation vig: emaal or mail.. FAILING T
SEND DOCUMENTATION WILL DELAY THE: PROCESSING OF YOUR COMPLA!NT! ‘Note.that e
complaint may be processed by the Consumer Assistance Program (CAP) or'the.Vehicle: and Autom Ve
Distributor's Association's (VADA)Y Auto Consumer Action Prcgram (AutaCAP) if the dealer named m y "'..';'
complaint is a member of VADA, , it
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5{1/2017 Fwd: Czechorowski, Veronique (Faith's Ford-Previously Brattisboro Subaru) 2017-02572

From: Kim Gauthler <vtautocap@aol.com> -
To:
Subject: Fwd; Czechorowski, Veronique (Faith's Ford-Previously Brattleboro Subaru)2017-02572
Date: Fri, Apr21,2017 2:49 pm

Dear Ms. Czechorowski,

AUTOCAP s in receipt of your complaint against Faith's Ford and have also received the following email response from Paul
Kruse, GM with Faith's Ford. Pleass review his email and respond, in writing, within 10 business days or May 3, 2017, If we
do not hear from you on or before May 3, 2017 your case will be closed and sent back to the Gonsumer Assistance Program
office where you originally filed your complaint. ‘

Thank you,
Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

-——Qriginal Message—

From: Paul Kruse <gkruse@faithsford.com>

To: Kim Gauthier <vtautoca om>

Sent: Tue, Apr 18, 2017 1:57 pm

Subject: RE: Czechorowski, Veronique (Faith's Ford-Previously Brattleboro Subaru) 2017-02572

David Chapnick, Kim Gauthier,
04/18/2017

Consumer Advisor
State of Vermont
Attorney General | ‘

On 03/24/17 Marina Czchorowski arrived at Faith Ford after making an appointment to look at the
possibilities of purchasing a new vehicle. Marina advised Jon Griffiths our sales person that she had no
established credit and that her mother Veronique was in route to assist in the purchase. A bank approval was
attained for a 2016 Ford focus requiring a $2100.00 down payment that met all the customers’ requirements
regarding equipment payments and such. The down payment was made in its entirety by Veronique. All
paperwork was completed all products thoroughly explained and gap insurance and an extended contract was
putchased. Veronique cosigned for her daughter at no time was the customer pressured or under any duress in
fact they were very excited and exuberant with the sales staff. We agreed to completely detail the vehicle and
Veronique was going to retrieve the title for the trade. The next day Marina came to the dealership, the vehicle
was cleaned and Jon went over the vehicles features at this point all was ok. At no time during this transaction
was there any indication that either Marina or Veronique were incompetent or incapable of being responsible for
this transaction.

The following week Jon(salesperson), Bruce (sale manager), and Ed (General sales manager) received
several phone calls from Veronique basically accusing them of the said complaint. After interviewing all the
employees who interacted with Veronique during and after the sale. At no time were any of the staff
unprofessional to Veronique.

Veronique has stated to the staff here that her daughter Marina has not paid her half of the deposit that
she had agreed to do at the time of the sale.

The staff simply has performed exactly as the customer required through and including acquiring
financing and selecting a vehicle the met all the customers’ requirements and providing the products the
customer agreed to after presenting them.

We have communicated with Marina who has indicated that she intends to keep the vehicle and make the
payments. Also, she has indicated no interest in cancelling anything.

At his time, we stand ready to assist in any way possible. The Gap insurance policy and Extended
warranty contract can be cancelled but would require both Marina and Veronique’s signatures and the proceeds
would go back to the lienholder. We have processed the title and registration; Vermont sales tax has been paid
and this vehicle will no longet be considered a new vehicle.

https//mail.aol.comiwebmail-sid/en-us/PrintMessage



4/21/2017 RE; Czechorowski, Veronique (Faith's Ford-Previously Brattleboro Subaru) 2017-02672

From: Paul Kruse <pkruse@faithsford.com>
To: Kim Gauthier <vtautdcap@aol-.com>
Subject: RE: Czechorowski, Veronique (Faith's Ford-Previously Brattleboro Subaru) 2017-02572
Date: Thu, Apr 20, 2017 2:41 pm

Kim, you are correct Marina would have to finance in just her name however we would have no avenue to achieve that.
Marina has no established credit. She would have to find someone with established credit willing to go on the loan with
her. All of which was known before they arrived here.

From: Kim Gauthier [mailto:vtautocap@aol.com]
Sent: Thursday, April 20, 2017 12:30 PM

To: Paul Kruse <pkruse@faithsford.com>
Subject: Re: Czechorowski, Veronique (Faith's Ford-Previously Brattleboro Subaru) 2017-02572

Thank you Paul. ls it correct in saying that the only way to remove Veronigue as the co-signer is for Marina to refinance
using just her information? | realize that may not be possible but that is what Veronique is fooking for at this point.

Thanks,
Kim Gauthier

---—QOriginal Message—

From: Paul Kruse <pkruse@faithsford.com>

To: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>
Sent: Tue, Apr 18, 2017 1:57 pm
Subject: RE: Czechorowski, Veronique (Faith's Ford-Previously Brattleboro Subaru) 2017-02572

David Chapnick, Kim Gauthier,
04/18/2017

Consumer Advisor
State of Vermont
Attorney General

On 03/24/17 Marina Czchorowski arrived at Faith Ford afier making an appointment to look at the
possibilities of purchasing a new vehicle. Marina advised Jon Griffiths our sales person that she had no
established credit and that her mother Veronique was in route to assist in the purchase. A bank approval was
attained for a 2016 Ford focus requiring a $2100.00 down payment that met all the customers’ requirements
regarding equipment payments and such. The down payment was made in its entirety by Veronique. All
paperwork was completed all products thoroughly explained and gap insurance and an extended contract was
purchased. Veronique cosigned for her daughter at no time was the customer pressured or under any duress in
fact they were very excited and exuberant with the sales staff. We agreed to completely detail the vehicle and
Veronique was going to retrieve the title for the trade. The next day Marina came to the dealership, the vehicle
was cleaned and Jon went over the vehicles features at this point all was ok. At no time during this transaction
was there any indication that either Marina or Veronique were incompetent or incapable of being responsible for
this transaction.

The following week Jon(salesperson), Bruce (sale manager), and Ed (General sales manager) received
several phone calls from Veronique basically accusing them of the said complaint, After interviewing all the
employees who interacted with Veronique during and after the sale. At no time were any of the staff
unprofessional to Veronique. :

~ Veronique has stated to the staff here that her daughter Marina has not paid her half of the deposit that
she had agreed to do at the time of the sale.

The staff simply has performed exactly as the customer required through and including acquiring
financing and selecting a vehicle the met all the customers’ requirements and providing the products the
customer agreed to after presenting them.

https://mail .aol.com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage 172



4/21/2017 RE: Czechorowski, Veronique (Faith's Ford-Previcusly Brattieboro Subaru) 2017-02572

We have communicated with Marina who has indicated that she intends to keep the vehicle and make the
payments. Also, she has indicated no interest in cancelling anything.

At his time, we stand ready to assist in any way possible. The Gap insurance policy and Extended
warranty contract can be cancelled but would require both Marina and Veronique’s signatures and the proceeds
would go back to the lienholder. We have processed the title and registration; Vermont sales tax has been paid
and this vehicle will no longer, be considered a new vehicle.

It is and has always been the position of the Faith’s Ford employees that have subsequently spoken to Veronique
that this is a family matter between Marina and Veronique.
Sincerely,

Paul Kruse

General Manager
Faith’s Ford
Brattleboro, VT,05301

From: Kim Gauthier [mailto:vtautocap@agl.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 12, 2017 3:54 PM

To: Faith Mba <fmba@faithsford.com>; Paul Kruse <pkruse@fait .com
Subject: Fwd: Czechorowski, Veronique (Faith's Ford-Previously Brattleboro Subaru) 2017-02572

Dear Mr. Mba & Mr. Kruse,

Attached please find an AUTQCAP complaint, forwarded to us by the Vermont Attorney General Consumer Assistance
Program Office.

VADA's AUTOCAP Program was created in 1982 to provide consumers and our members with a dispute resolution
mechanism to avoid costly legal litigation, including small claims court and the Attomey General's office. To be successful,
we need your cooperation and timely response to the complaints we forward. This is a requirement as & member of VADA.

After reviewing this complaint; it is our hope that working directly with your customer, you will be able to answer guestions
and/or arrive at a mutually acceptable resolution. We understand this is not always possible. In some cases, both parties
prefer working with VADA staff, which is an effective alternative.

Please provide a written response within ten days of the date of this email, via return email, fax or USPS addressing
the complaint, actions taken to respond; and what, if any, relief you are willing to extend. Both parties receive copies
of all the correspondence submitted to AUTOCAP.

Should a case be referred to the AUTOCAP Panel (which consists of an equal number of dealer and consumer members), a
hearing will be scheduled at the VADA Offices. We will contact you and the consumer to insure availability prior to setting
the date.

Your participation in the AUTOCAP program is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Marilyn B, Miller
AUTOCAP Director

https://m ail el ,com/webmail-std/en-us/PrintMessage
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ATT@RNEY GENERAL ODNSUMER ‘ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
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JO&HUA R. DIAMOND Montpelier. YEoz6ny
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: eanall: ago.capvenviant.gov
WILLIAM E, GRIFFIN
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i THL: {802} 6563183
FAX: {802) 304-1014 .
SUTSIDE glérrrmv& DEN QOUNTY . -
. 1-800-649-3444 .
Auto Complaint Form .

-
-

COMPLAINTS ARE PUBLIC RECORD, AND ALL DOCUMENTS YOU SEND US WILL BE SAVED ELECT| RONIGALLY, .
DO NOT SEND MATERIALS CONTAINING S50CIAL SECURITY NUMBERS, ACCOUNT NUMBERS OR OTHER SENSITIVE
INFGRMATION WITH YOUR COMPLAINT! r

o

e * reguired
Epformation about you: ,
Your Full Name (First and Lasty:* ] \[IE;‘RD MMRUE C—Lec'h ovday] QK‘ ®
Org_unizati&:m N?tmef (If fiking on behalf of o l .-
businessforganization, ) . e
Your Address:*" . f_: o ] ¢
Your City:* : IA N L
Your State:* I‘\ T _‘
Your ZIP:* I - T )
Your Daytimc Phone:® “’“‘--M r - oo —

Your E-mail Address: \\\ r — )
Your Age: ‘;! \IE” 0 OM/

Age you a senior citizen? e <Ya§ i /NQ
Are you a Veteran or Service Member (Y/N)'? Veteran__ -~ Service Member, -~
Information abont the business you are filing your ecomplaint against-
okd .
Buslncss M *Fm H_«; Eoap il
Person You Dealt With:* l(-a» A &JLE
&«a Tl

ViV
Business Street Address: { 'PLAS(-H"G_ {;’a_ L vt

A
Business City:* | ,_MKMMOJ&S_,
-
Business State: \(p. Ao

Business ZIP: | DA 29 1.5 PQ 5 )
Business Phone:™ I & (§o3-): g\ S - Q_io Q..
Business E-mail: [Wweb st r (W w?owcmw DM

. ' 1
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Check the type of busmess that you are filing a
complaint about:*’
(SclesrService)

1T T YRS

T

Dealex .
Ouitside Salgs Company
Manufacturer
Mechanie
Ihsﬁcﬁon Biation
Warranty Company
Service Station
Repossession Company
Towing/Storape Company
Auto Parts Store

/Car Rental Agency

v Finance Company

.r“‘

P~

Insurance Company
Other (clarify in written complaint)

Vehicle Information:’

Yesr:®

Make:*

Maodel: *

Is the vehicle new or uged?*

Complete Sections Relevant ta Your
Complaint:

Date Purchased (Sales):

Purchase Price (Swées)

Vehicle Mileage at Purchase (Sales):
Vehicle Mileage Currently (Sales).

[20\6

| fops

o
ew
B ot »

O A S
Used

3jaa (2ot

é\?.;’f”;‘-—‘f

(o MLes

w-v-]uu—-d-—-——-‘

Sclect all that apply to the vehicle you are
complaining about:*
(Sales/Service)

""!"'I"I

-~

Manufacturer's Full Warranty
Manufacturer's Extended Warranty
Dealer Wamanty

rl./'?iervme Contract
r Asls (no warranty)

Eyl don' know if thete Is a wasranly— N\

T Other {explatn in wan'anty tet'ms,L

.,

(&

ﬁméoo

Explain terms of the warranty/service contract:

1BDZ3041014 From: State of Vermont Cffice of the Attor
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U : © Yes ’Pd ;
Did you receive a Buyer's Guide? {Sales) - (Please include a copy)
. r. ch L S
. . . . s }
Is the issue relative to warranty repairs? (Service) (Pleasy inclide repair orders and receipts)
(Repair cost incurred? (Service) ° | ‘ .
Is your car being held due fo nonpayment of 8 - r e . )
" (disputed ropair bill? (Serviee) - Yez = Np "
* If yes to sbove, plesse explain: | 0 \AAD> (o M 1(ES

M .M"Q’ ol Foal T Vehicle Condition r‘j't':wl

(Dosumentation of representation such as
advertisements, buyer's guide. sales agreement) «

r Inspection !
" {Inspection paperwork and information from the
e mspection sticker)

r Repait
[Repair orders, dealer's"we gwe! statgment, warrnty -
paperwork)

P Ao Pans
(Receipts, novices of recall)

{Check all-issues that'apply to your complaint and - ,
‘imake sufe you inciude all relevant Towing and Storage
docwmentation|* (Receipty. datesy

™ Advertising or Reprosentations
{Adverlisements, written representations, sales
agreejpem. buyer's guide)

/"
g Purchese Price
(Gales agreement, window sticker, rotail installinent
i ' _ contrycl)

4
L2

v Financing )
(Retail instaliment contract/financing)

r Repossession
. ' {Retail installment contract/financing, sales
: - agreement, documents [rom-the repossession €o.)
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VERMONT VEHICLE RETAIL INSTALLMENT GONTRACT

SYT Ohdk

DATE __g3cosiapde

1-800-727-7000 Buyer (and Co-Buyer) Naro and Adchess. (ncluding Gounty snd] CREDITOR (Saller Rare and Address)
MARTMA 17 ErHOROWSK ] ' PAITHTS ENRD LLC vl
Jird, V14T PUTNEY R ™®
N BRATTLEBORG, V1
FORDEREDIT | VERONIGUE €Z7ECHOROWSKT 053019058
www farderedit.éom | |

Yaou, the Buyer (and Go-Buyer,
iz shown belew as 'Tota

f any), may buy the Vehicte described balow for cash or on credit, ‘the cash piice is shown below as "Cash Price.” The credt
Baly Plice.” By signing this contragt, you shoose 1o huy tha vanisle on credit under the agresments or the front and back of this oo

t. Cash Prico ,
2. Down Payment

Third Party Rebate Ass:gnud to Credfor.......... "3 415000
- Gash Down. Payfnam : reeeneeernri § 200 0
B/A S MR
Trade~in (dascription above)......... ~ $__ 1280 0f
Total Down Payment i, $_ T480.0D ()
s. Unpald Balanoe of Cash Price (1 mmus 2) v LM 4 (K1 (3)

{ifi) for taxes (not in Cash Price) s __m&ﬁj_m_ $ 3165 80 -
To insurance Companies for:
Credit Life Insurance $ N
Credit Disability Insurance..........umin % b/ iy
MR o $ BIA_
HLA - $ _ NIk
To® NIA for AR $ LS.
To s for . WA $ 7
To FORD FSP PREATUN CebR_£XT SERY (G0 & DEND 60
To /A for BIA - $ KEEA
To KIS for _GAC THSURANLE $ 288 00
To /A for HOA % LS
To R/A for /A $ Mig
To /A for N/A $ M/A_ .
el o MR . e . o MIA .8 LA
Total . i S__BLET &L (a)
. 8. Amount Financed (3 plus 4) B8 4L (5)

. 23524 00 m I

4. Amounts pait an yowrbehall (Seller may be retaining a portion of thass amounts)

Fo Publiv Officlals 4

(i) for license, title & registration fess $ "g 7’ DQ
(W) tor officlal fess

ANNUAL FINANCE | Amount | Tolalof .| Total Sale
PERCENTAGE | CHARGE | Financed | Payments Price
: BATE . The amount of | The amount “The total cost
The dollaremount| oo it proviged | Yol Wil have of your purchagse
Thecostofyow || tHe credit il to you or on ﬂ!;ld wh:g yo:{: t ?n dl_’."md
neluding you
| credi as a yearly mte cost yous your hehalf sonaduied downpa?fr{an;

YOU ARE REQUIRED TO lNSURE 7
VEHICLE. YOU MAY OBTAR VEHIC
'INSURANCE FROM A- ‘PERSON
YOUR CHOICE.

LIABILITY INSURANCE COVERA
FOR BODILY INJURY AND, PROPEF

New/Used | M|Ieaga Yeer amd Make Maodel " Vahigle Jdentficaton Number Use For Whish Pofchasd
HEW |8 oti6 FOCUS TEADPRFLIGL 3928YT EXpersonsl [ Agrigutty
FORD ' ' O Caminercial
Tradein - 1004 EOHD 0 .. 8 1R 04§ MK
Voar and Make Gross Allowance  Amourit Dwing

| DPAMAGE CAUSED TO OTHERS E N

INCLUDED,

CREDIT LIFE, CREDIT DISABILITY A
OTHER OPYONAL INSURANCE A
NOT REQUIRED TO OBTAIN CRE

| AND WiLi. NOT BE PROVIDED UNLE
YOU SIGN. AND AGREE TO PAY T
PREMIUM, |




TEOF EARLY.OF LATDPA

gl A ~v -: -?%’5‘: 5 : gal SRR, Yt TEPA i 'rs"v_: AP il g
Wy Ip:;y_' _e,qﬂx, you, will owe~fagg finance charge. i you é’y fats, you wi owe | | | L. B
| mare fihafice’charge. In addition, HJ’" pay riore tiian 10 days iate, you will have | | | Biyer Signs

| 16, pay & late ghiarge, as set forth a o L
e T Tt AR e

L [ Yolr last instatiment payment under this aoniract ls & balloon payment : "| Gredit Life and Credit Disability insurance ¢
EXCESS WEAR, USE AND MILEAGE CHARGES : for tha term of the contract. Tha amount a
 If the box.gitectly above le checkid; this section, Paragreph B, and Paragraph C of this ';w;ﬂ%e;:g‘i'&":y"_’" n 3 notioe or agredme
- contract apply: You ‘may be charged for excessivé weas based upon our standards for ; '
.| noymal use. If you exércias, the dption 1o 'ssll the vehicie back to Creditor under Par- | | B e

graph B; you must pay the Creditor 80, — i/ per mile for-each mile In excess of "?fﬂﬂf?:"éoﬁﬂ‘é"iﬂ?éﬁé‘d%?Z’éaﬁfﬁﬁéﬂslﬂ@

et pibr—e iites shown .oni the odometer. | eanicetlatjon ‘waiver, Purchase of Wi coverage
) ' : optiopat and.Je not, required to oblain cradit. T

EXTRA MILEAGE OPTION CREBW =~ - ' '° terens anid cenciions of ﬂg:;ggbmncz!taﬂm&h t\tm'i‘
- 3 o ; ; s el are. set, forth in the attadh andutn wihie
jt this vonwact containg a ballvon payient (s Indicated above), and you have incorparated intothis conirect. The price for the ot

| exercised - your Option, 10 sell the vehicle' to the Creditor under Paragraph B, this | | oancallation waiver ia set forth on this contractin !
paragraph ggiplies to.your ‘contract. At the schedufed end -of this contract: You wil | | itemization of Amourit Finanoed undor Secton 4.
't roceiva a oredit of $0._yis  per unised mile for the number of unuged miles | L
‘petwben e — a0l s . myles, loss -any amounts You owa [
" undef -this contract. You will not receive any credit if the vehicl s déstroyed, this

coniract ends early; of you are in default. You will not receive any credit it the creditis | | pyer
lessthan $100 7 . : | Signa . = e

plt o I 4
AW et thigt @ 0

v

Anti-Theft Produst (Optionat) e _ _ :
7 1 4nis box is checked you purchased the anti-thaft produst(s) iéted below. The purchage of anti-theft product(s) i optional and not réquir
to abtain credit, aven Jtsherproduck(s) s already Instalfed on the vehicle you selected. You may piirohase anti-theft produst(s) from Hp pers
of'ynur“choiee. By. ¥igning below, you agree o purchass the anpii-theft productis) at tha price disclosed.

- - s JOM gy
poiiad - ' $ e T gy
o ;s - TR Term"_‘:‘."f‘ﬁ',"""'_—"
Buyer Slgna ) S TR s
Any shatigs In’ this oontragt must be In‘Wﬂliﬂg and slbned by you and the Creditor, :
k. » ¢ K ',.' . ' . " '-1 . .'.‘,:- . N ; . . . . k- .
:'.~Bayet"x‘ S A1 o Lardar] e O sti MG . Co-Buyer X St nwede wr bt iens Wb i
‘signs et C., . Sigme S '

YOU ACKNOWLEDGE THAT YOU HAVE READ AND AGREE T0-BE BOUND BY THE ARBITRATION PROVISION <
THE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS GQNTRACT. - ' _

| The Annual Percentage Rate may be negotiated with the Seller, The Seller may assign this contract and may rék:
-#s right o recelve a portion of the Finance Charge. , o :
S R A NOTICE O HET MU BUVER A B S
["Da not sign this contract in-blank. You are entitled to a copy of the contract at the time you sign. Keep it 10 prou
| your legal rights, A A , . .

NI
e

| Buyerx 'L’ 'j"/.v P ;". _,,.aﬂl .’.I‘r'\\.,lf-{y"ﬂ-.. :,a, L Q,,,gwe,x ;;Ic T chomrhames Sy
3@“8 EEEE ,: - “;\,. ' .,,f\ . . I"",--- S.i’gnst . : . ; .
| Buyer(and Co-Buyer) acki owiedge that (1) before signing this'contract, Buysir (and Co-Buyel) recsived and review
@ true and compiately filled in copy of this contract and (I} at the time of signing this contract, Buyer (and Co-Buy
| received a true and compleleély filled bt ‘capy of this. contract,
. > F ,

o

."“,..“- .t ; £ L, . FE . t. 4
Buyer X . T T Py S WA e CoBuyer K Wil far anh et i B
| signa T e T Signs . P .
SOHBE Ty y R it i D i P PR —
This CORTRAGTIS NOT VALID UNTIL YOU AND SELLER SIGNIT. -,
[ e T a»"-.'d:‘f"-"..';".‘:',,'5:"35_ -'";,' m@{mm T _ T

Seller may transtar this contract to another perggh. That peraon witl them have all ‘Selter's vights, privifeges, and ramedies. By eigsing balow,
4 Seiler agxigns this confract 10 ———— g e o p— {"Astlgnes”).
e aees Rttt st i tnE pal o Y L T e OF VST thelr welisite st

T e e



A NG, =

8 g, ga-yqaﬁt's: Yous must fake & paymens In U5, fungs when they ae . Defeuits You will bo in default I ‘
gue. Yqy fnay prepdy Your galif at 2ry ftme without penaity. This is @ 1. Youi do not take a payment wheh it 15 tue oF
sropts finance chasge wontradt The actua) fivance charge you Bgree 10 5. You gave take of misteading inforuetion ot your oradit

= ooy x:.nu depand ot your payment"pan%\ . Theatiugl tinance chargs may application selating to this pontract: of e
« gxcgetl he discioesd Finance Charge if you ke VLY PEYMENtS iater 1, Your vahitle is gaized Dy any oo, Jiel e 8 %@ .
. fpan the vohedulod detas or in less than the schadutad anpunt, Your authority and is not peorptly avd ufeot oy Tumned
paymen will b8 appiad firstio the eamed and Unpatd pait of the Finance to You; Of T
Qharge and thea 1o the unpaid Amount Financed. The Finance Charge 4, You file a bankfupicy petition o ené is tilac! against yous Of
issprmed by soplying the Annuat Pgroeniage Bate 10 she unpaich Amount 5. You do not kaapg any otber promige in ihis cantrast.
Financed) for the aotuel ime tnat the \paid Aount Financed s ot lf Yau dotauit, Creditor can exercise Credhors ights urder s G
standing. : 4 and Oreditocs other rights under the taw. :
8. Bailoon Payment Gontracta: i your [@st instafiment payment under 1. @epozsesalon: [fyoU default, he Greditor may regquire YOU 10 1
thls contrast la a paliooh pavinent as ingicatad on the front of the conttagt, . onge the unpald Amount: Financed. tho eamed snd unpaid part
you- may hiando, the last instalimest payment in ona of thee WeyS Finance Chage and all other amounts due undar s oontract. @1

%gﬁ“@fg 5:: (?:: ;‘;”;,‘3:;:;:”’ s ihe st etabment pAYMENtIs - may 1epassesd {take hack) the vahicis, too. Craditor may also take
. found th the vghicle when repossassed pnd hold them for Yo

Socond, you may refinancg the lsst Instaliment paymant uniess you e . f s ,
1n delauit under this oortrabt, 1f theeCraditor has advanced funds to curs " Ym;' R‘ggt,d re ,fed"'ﬁ_':‘ M ‘hﬂ Va‘f‘;f‘:’ ls then b?f‘:’ m(bdl'
any Uetault, you must pay back ihe Creditor hefore the refinancing. You fr?“?’ yh‘“t: " um‘?‘ helnoz ve “.:; say inat Yo w;e_\yl mf m (U
80 mus! provida prodt of insuranée acoeptabla to Greditor before e s vahicte and wil expln how éd".‘f"“"‘ the veticle. YOU m;;”
refinanoing. The Anual Perasntage Rate (APR) for the refinanciig will the vehlux_e up o the m_ne tr_\e C_‘.r, itor ;eysm ofvagress (o & it
pe he jowsr of s AFR agreed to by you and the Cregitox or the Meximum do nt redeem the vehicle, i will ba BORD.
APR pormittad by tew. The terd o the refinancing will b bassd oa the k. Dlaposition of Mator Venice: | the venicle e 1aken back ar
arnount retinanaad, e, 1, and the amounl of the monlhly payrmant, the money fram e sale, less allowsd expanses: wilkba-usen &
M afount st owed on the contract, Allowad Oxpenep® noluds e

. The rafinanceg. fontrly peyrant shall be the 3ame e in taie contract I !
iha rofinanced amount wit be fullly paid within 36 moriths of the dus date as & dirgot rosuk of having 10 wtake the vehicla, hotd:{L. prope
gt the last installmant payment. Qtherwise, tne monthly payment amount saln, and sel it. feasonabi layyar's loes and tegal gosis are
shall be the amount Agedad to fully pay e refmanged amaunt within 86 100, |t thera l5 any Mmooy 1ot & (surphus, it wil be peld to yO
mionths of the due dats ot ihe tast instatiment payment. {f you wish 0 meney from ihe sals 1S not engugh 10 fay off thig contrag and &t
rafinance, you musl notity $he Credhor inawriting. Excapt 88 discussed n i) pay wnat 18 ol awed to tha Ceeditel. # you dp not p8Y hig
s sectlon, the notae. st be received no IALEr than 30 days prlaf 10 when the Cregior aske; ine Croditor may charge you infere:
the due date olihe’ iasimstauman! payment. ' ighest lawful rate yntii you pay.
Thirg, you may a6/l the vehicle to the rpditor tor an ginount equal to the L. Collection Costs: Except pa otherwise provided by faw. !
Vast inslalinient payment. You yust pay to ths Craditer any othet amount pay any and 3l enpsnees related lo enforoing this conirad
| owed ynder this contract. Amoustis you owe wil b baged, in par, on e oollection SXpenses, tawyers' {oes and ather legal expeNses.
“yehicta's mileage. You aise must pay to the Creddor the estimated qosts W, Gonsumet Reports; You auihorize tha Asgighee Jisted o
Hicle thal are e rasull of eucass Wear and uss, 89 of i sontract 1o optain consumar credit roporis from ponBUME!

of &)l repairs to the ve

get furth below. You must take the vehicle 10 a place setected by 1o agencizs {eredi pureaus) for any reased and Bt any time iR G

_Graditor tor ingpection o 1ater Yran 16 days pof to the Iast insialiment with thie contract, : )

peymem due date. Aftar o inspaction, it you deaide fo salt the vehicle N Sorvicing and Collection Yats agroe that Credion Cred
10 the Craditor, you trust ghve the vehicledo the Gragfitor no later than tha ates, Bgents and service praviders nay monitor and recorR
tag( instatiment payment ‘due dave, Al thet fime, you must als) give the cells regarding your account 1o BSSUre the quality of our et

- Gragior. & e which Shows no liand othey than the Creditor's tien, diher re@sons. You 2iso expressly consent arvl agrea that Cre
iransteriing ownarship 10 {he Oreditor or & pasan setpcted by the Creditor. ditor's atiilates, sgens and sorvice providers may Use writlen
Attt the Inspection, I You decide not fo sell vehicle 1o 1he Creditor, you or verbal means to gontect yoih this vonsent Includes, but IS
must mmediately contact the Gredror and inform the Greditor whethet 1o, contact by manual calling mathods, pferecorded or akt
you want to fefinance ho lest inetalimard paymment. - mogshyes, foxt mossages, emals arcliar sutometio teteph
¢. Damagy Rapairt |t yourlast instaliment payment under this contract systema. You agrae that Greditor, Greditor's affilates, agents

15 7 balioon payment ang you sel) the vehicte hack 10 the Greditos undar . i ;

Pasagraph 8, you afe reaponsibie fof repairs of =l darnage 1o the vahicle g:zflgzwrgﬁ’; f\iigihﬂ;ﬂz u;:_:al: “;?;mzs :r: uﬁ‘g@:‘;ﬁ?ﬁ%&

T;l i F;}‘?: *f's;;r' O; rgg;:v;a‘ru?nd o, Thess repas include, DUl otner wireloss devioe, regardlessrof whether you inttr charge:
g %, 0P 0, Applicable Law: sfou agres Ymt this gontraol witf e GOY

(it gpace any titg nol part of 8 r_nguomng sat ot tour or &Ny tfra which s of the state of Vermort. .
s leos than 4/8 inch of remaining woad; . . " i
o) reput al mochanical detests; . P: G'.anarai: This contract containg the ontirg BRE0MH
{i) repelr or repiace alt deated, apraiched, chippad, rusted oF mismatched ?”ed“"' g b réiating o he ?“*E'G:;d tianding of ¢ %
body panais, paint or votlors idenification eme; al depiad, scratohedh ; ::;/nnﬁ;n*":%?:&‘{:f; ‘:;DV;‘?‘ 3“?.} : r'nf:hg’el';m'ﬁr z;?s‘(i%'
(ugted, pities, bioken of yrisaing trim and ool wior; alt soralehed: , % query time, U
’ et 8 J o later. Cradiior will axercige ad of Groditor's nghts in & TawiL

crackad, - pited Of broken olass; all faulty window machanisme; all 3 ;

orokon ov burnsd out lghle; all elgctronic malfunctions; ol intarior 6p8, 4 the last Instaliment paymeat under this ontract is 3 B30

stains, HUTRS OF WOIN RrE8s; and gl damage which would 09 covered  hewianes as ssalgned.to Gl Exonangs, 11 16 capaclty i

py cdllislon ar comprehenaive ingurance whethet ¢ 1ot such insie- qualified imlermediary, 13 rigfite (bt net 9 obligationg) W
¢ the purohate and sale of this velicles

ance e actually n force. : . ) .
if you have not made the tspalts petore nspectian of the vehicle under Buyer acknowledges and aceepts assignroant of thia @
pesignes (and 8ny sucoessar 10 Aosignes). Buyet algt

Paragragh B, you S owe the estmated coets of such repairs, even If

tha epairs &ie not made.priot, ko yout sale of the veligle 10 the Creditr. supgecuent assigrment of this contrach, and ascepts thi
I you disagree with' the ootimatad costs ot repairs, you may have the neitioe of any such agsignment, by Asginée of anyane else
repalrs made at your expense ntior 10 your salp of the yehicle \o e notice to Buyer, This congent and notice spaciiically incluc
Gredior, ' w ment of the security interest n the vehiolo fnanned U
' 0. Becurity aterest: Yau give the Grediter @ woourty lrtereat . conttact '

{. The vehicie and all parts or ather goods put A0 {ne vehicly;
2. Al money ot goods (eosived for the veniclerahd.- - “
3 Al Insurance premiums and sevics coniracts financed for you-

This secures payment of all amoun]s yol owe upder this contra.q&. it also
W

o YOUY tiher agroemanta in.this wontratt. o
N ren miat 15ka care of the yohicie angd

' (A e v Ui

| NOTIOE - ANY HOLDER OF THIS CONSUN
| nﬂlb’fPNT‘.T A5 QUBJECT T J IR ClL.

R A il
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e e e S N ST T T TS 2
SeCures your other agreemente in this contraqt,
- Ude of Vehicls - Warrantien: You must take care of the vehicly and
obry.aff iaws i using i, You may soksel, or rant the vehiglo, and yau
must:?_?:p i iret?- rom tzs dlalms of others, You wil 8ot use or permit she
wee of the vihicle outglds of the Hnited States, wxgent for u 0 - . ;
+ I Gangda o Mexico, without the Porwriten mq:;& of thg (tgjditgﬂ: AGAINST THE SELLER OF GOBH A
16 vahicie is. ot 2 type nomaily- Used for pareonsl ‘use ang the ; OBTAINED PURSUANT HERETO" OR “WITH' THE
. Gredior, or the vehinls’s fRanutactiurer, extonds o written werranty . PROCEEDS HEREOF. RECOVERY HEREUNDER BY
of parvide canrgot cavering the vehicls within gg tiiys from the date 2t
‘z;r _this._;:omaet; g&i 08t Implied warrantiey oF meronamaniinty any
PESh.IQn.8. partoy T RaaR. caveting the veblole. Otharwise, you _ R ST ey :
undorstand shit’ agjiea fhit tHers e pé'su\c’:‘?ﬂmpliw warrnties, - | USbd-Motor VeRioie Bine TR AR YT
sxcopt as ptherwise providad by jaw, : . | used vehicle with this contract, federdl regulations may
F. Vehicie nsurance: You must insure te vehicle agalust loss or - - require & speclal Buyers Guide to be dispfayed on the
daringh from collsion, fira or teft. You myst hame Gregiftor as the t9sg window of the vehidle, THE. lNEORMARQM You SEELHN
Rayoa under the insurande poliey, The Creditor must spprove the type THE WINDOW FORM Fggiﬂéﬂg-Vﬂ'ﬂgeﬁﬁﬂ§ﬁnh’ﬁﬂﬁ
and amount of insurahos, if the vehicig is Kosi, dafnaged or destroyed, THIS - CONTR AW'V-'INF'ORM ATION Op- THE; meow
'YOU Must pay the Credier what is st owad, Pecroner Sialint iyt : E" i :
You agres thut the Graditar car make a elaim undsy tha ingurane Poloy. } FORM OVERRID S ANY GGMTRARY’ »"';“0‘”3'0”3 N
You authortzairhe.insuranaa.oompsny,to provide Creditor any nformation [ THE GGNTHAC.T OE SALE', .
Orediior bhilisves necessary to Thake a-olaim, You MUst Lse Insurance Spanish Transiaion: Guig .para compradors de
proceuds 1o repair the vehicls, unjass the damage 1o the vehicls Is } vehiculos usados, LA INFORMACION GUE APAREGE
congidered a tofal joss, !f the damage to the vehinle is considerdd & tota) EN LX VENTANILLA DE ESTE VERICULO FoRma
1085, .you Must uge 1B Insurance PIOcseds 1o pay what you owe the PARTE DE BSTE. ‘CONTRATO. LA INFORMACION
g&?ig}l l:v Kzﬁsigﬁgrm: an the vshicle dorsr't pry all yau ows, you CEONTE&E& ﬁN B Fogaggmmg OE 5 ﬁg r
g ; : | VENTAM ANULA CUALGUE PREVISION |
G. Returnerd insurance Premiums ang Beyrvice Contract Charges;
This contract may. contaln charges for naurance, service oontracty, of ’ ESTABLEHJA Lo CONTRARIO Y QUE APABEZG’LA EN |
elher sontracls.. You Jgred thet the Creditor can claim benelits undar  EL CONTRATO DE VENTA, ‘

ok

NOTICE - ANY HOLDER OF THIS CONSUER CREDF
QENTMCTV;_?.‘ SUBUECT- T - ﬂ#w%@%‘ Al
DEFENSES WHICH, THE DEBTSR COULD, Aserr’

”

‘.,

thase oom'rqcmr Lintess, piohititad by faw, and terminate tham to ohiain *Does not appiy If.purchaasd tfor commeroiat uge, in thot case, you
tefuads of unearnss chargeg to reduca what you ewe, )i ine Crotiitor gate {debtor) wis not asseit againat any agsighee or subsaquent holder
B refund on Neuranse, service contracls, or othar contracts, the Craditor of this Contract any clalms, defensos, or setotia which you masﬁ‘have
wilt gublract it frem whai you owe, Once all ammunts owed unter this' against the Beller or manufactirer of the vahicls, B
conteact ams pald, any remaining refunds will be PRI 10 you,

ot T,

-GUARANTY j

T caush the Seller 1o selt the vehlcla desoribed on tha front of s eontract 10 the Buyer an eradit, each person who signs below as g *Guarantort

guarantees the payment of thig aonttacl, This means that if the Buyer falls o pay Ay monay that Is Gwed on thig tontract, each person whe Slgns as |
4 guaranicr will pay it when asked. Each Gustarior who ekgng.below &gress that he-will-be dianie son fhevhole amount Swedl Bven 0N, Of Mk 0B .
parsans gled siang this Guaranty, Each Guarantor ales AZraes to be liabla even if the Credity 0088 ONe or more of the followlng: {8) gives the Buysr
mors s 1o pay ane or mere-payments, or (b) gives a ref@ase In fulf or in Part i any of ihe-other Quarasitors, o {cl relouses any secynty, Egch Guarantor”
&igo states that he has recolved a comipletad ool this conitraot and this Quaranty at the time-of slgning, L .

.

.

| Gugrantor . s ' Address :
{_ Guarantor A ——— — Address __ e . ]
"HEAD THIS AR_B SATION PROVISION GAREFULLY AND IN !MEM'!RETY _ !

" ARBITRATION

Arbitration is & method uf regeiving any claim, dispute, or controversy fooﬂscﬂvely. a 'Claim”) without fillng & lewsult In soun, Elhar you er Creditor fus”

or 'ws") (each, a "Party") may choose at ary ma, inciuding afier & fawsuit is led, to bave any Claim related 10 this contract devided by arbitration,

Nefther patty waives tha fight to stbitrate by first Fling suit in 3 eourt of law. Glaltms include but ata vt fiesiter 1o the fllowing: 1) Clalms in contract, dor, -
radulatory or othemviss; 2) Claims ragarding the interoretation, seops, ur valldity of thig provision, or arbitrebifity of any {sgue Bx0apt {or class verkificatior

8} Claime bslween you and us, yvourour oitiployeas, agams, succassors, assigns, subgidiarias, or glilialas; 4) Claies atising-out of of refating to your

application for credit, this vontradt, .o any résulting trrisaction or relationship, including that with the' déaler, or any sGch telatonship whi thing perlies

whe do not sign this conirast, - T IR

T . . -
BIGHTS YOU AND.WE AGREE T0.GIVE.4yp . e . -
W either you or we choose o arbitrate a Gleim, then you and we &gree 10 walve the following rights;

¢ ' BIGHT TO A THIAL, WHETHER BY A gu QR JURY . r
°RAHT TO PARTICIPATE A3 & CLASS REFRESENTATIVE DR A CLASS MEMBER IV ANY CLASE CLAIM YOu .
MAY HAVE ADAINET US WHETHER IN COURT OR IN ARBITRATION L S
* . BHOAD RIGHTS TO DISCOVERY AS ARE AVAILABLE IN A LAWSUIT 5 .
!
i

»  RIGHY TO APPEAL THE DECIOICN OF AN ARBITRATOR
= OTHER RIGHTS-TRAT ARE AVAILABLE iN A LAWSUIT

(GHT, N T_QIVE P I & Qliiim fs arbitrated, you and wo wilf continue to ﬁa\fe the following rights, without walving 2his arbitrgfipn |
provision. as to gny Clabn: 1) Right to fite. bankruptoy in court; 2)%vight to anforce the saoutlly Interuet. in it vahicle, whether by repoussassion gr mJ@ﬁ
a.oount of law; 3} Right lo takg legal attlon 16 enfures the arbifrators declsjon; 4) Right to ratuest thay &' coust OF'law review whether the ‘srtitator.

+ &xCeoded its authority; and 5) Right o seek rermedivs in small elaima Gourt for olgputes or ofaims within that ourt's jursdintion,

You or wé may ohoosa the Ametlean Arbitration Aszoctation, 1 -800-778-7879 {(wwav.agr.org, or any other erganization subjest 16 our spproval, o conduct
the arbltegtion. The spplloable nies (tha "Rules") may be oftaingd from the selected orgatizaton, If thare is & gonfilat betwran the Ruies and thiy coiiract,
this contract shail pavam. This SOMifact 15 sublect 1o the Fadleral Arbilraiion Act BUBE § 18t 88g.). Then‘hrbnraﬂc:p decition stalt be in whting with &
supponting opinics, Judgment upon the award renderag by the anbitratgr' may be antarsd in any cdUI havine ioresitian e o0

youe filing, administiztion, SOIVICY GF 0285 MANPNAMER? An Aved 11ern
[T T PSR A ‘



aasags frem -.*;o:lgsion, it O e, TOU MUK N2ME LIBGAL B e WUon
payed unde lhe insuranss poliky, The Credilor must agprove the type

snd amount of newrante, It the vehicle i lost, damaged or dustroyved, .

¥od muot pay the Creditor whit Ja s6ifl owed,

You agres I8t tke Traiior can maks 4 sialm uhuer the aurance policy. -

v ou guthgrize e Risyeancs corpany toprovids Gratiter any frtormaticn
Craglgr kv rogossarny 1o moks a Salm, You must wan inGurince
prondnds 1w Yo
soiisiirad & ol e itthe damege 1o h vobioie io vonaidarod s tolal
1bns, you musT ySe Ihe INWIANGE pracesds 1o pay what you owe the
Grootior, W your inBurance o the velucty Joasn't pay s you ows. you
mUst pay what st owed,

& Retursed Inguwrance Premipms and Sweevice Contracl Chatges:
This fontiaet may comain pharges or Inouranss, sprvice conteast, or
otva! comtracts. You-epee that the Craditor cen claim benelits uncer
thegy nontacts unlezs prohibited by mw. and wminste them © ohiain
edunde nf ynearned chages 10 reduce what you owe, i e Craditor gets
n ratund on NSWncH, SoIvice Sontracts, or other contasts. the Credilor
will gubtract & from what you ows, Once af amounts owed unds tig
costract are pai, any remaining refundy wilt 0@ pa e you.

CUTHIS CONTRACT, INFORMATION ON THE WINDDW

ar e wihighs. untase tha.damage © e vehice &

i WINGOW 1 118 VRINUID, ETHR TV Y 1 Wbty Wyt
i THE WINDOW FORM FOR THIS VEHICLE IS PART OF |

| FORM OVERRIDES ANY CONTRARY PROVISIING IN

| THE CONTRACT OF SALE. A .

{&papish Transiation; Guia para e%mpra.':"g‘l%s dn
| vehiculos usados, LA INFORMACION QUE ARARECE
CEN LA VENTANILLA DE RSTE VERIQULD FORMA
'PARTE DE. ESTE CONTRATO. LA INFORMATION
iCONTENIDA EN EL  FORMULARIO DE LA |
% VENTANILLA ANULA CUALOUIER PREVISION QUE {
| ESTABLEZCA LO CONTRARIO Y QUE ARAREZCA EN
! EL CONTRATO DE VENTA.

*Dass not apply if purchased for sommarcial use, I thit caga, you
(dubtor) will not assart against any assigrae of subsequeot holder
of this Gontract any clalms, defensys, or satolis which you may Have «
agsinat the Sellar or manulroturer of the vehivle. '

-

e —— e o - I

; " GUARANTY .

[R— g o et s

.
L T caJdse e Drar 'o sol the el veactoed on dwr fronl of Uuk coahiant 1o e Tuver on crathil, BECA 2ErEe SN0 Bigin LE PR 3 TRy

guaraniass the paymeal ol i contrast, This maans thal i ihe Huysr fade 10 pay any monay ket o ovwall on tiis conlract, @BeR FeEen whe sghe a

a gunmnlon witl pay i when asked. el Sugranior sino signs helow Agress that he wil be Hebly for the whola emount owed aven H ane pr more other
nE adny signe Wiy Guaignty, Gaeh Chamsisr sles 297904 to bo by aven if the Credlitor 40os one or mivg of s fullowing: (a) gives the Ruyer
(YOvE TS t0 Pay 0@ OF MOre bAyments, or (0} gives A ralease i iyl or m part to any af e other Guaraniors, ar i) (RlAGEEE Any BeCUTlly. kath Guatantor
#m0 stles that he nas reddived a completed cony of this contrasl and tis Guaranty &1 fhe tire of sigining.

i
i
¥ Guarantor .. i, Addi6ss .

N

Y- Guararior Acdrosa - —

[—

g READ THIS ARBITRATION PROVISION CAREFULLY AND IN ITS ENTIBETY
Lo ARBITRATION :

L Arhitralion iy 8 method of resciving any Glasn, dsputs, 0 conlrovergy {colientively. & "Clairn®) withaw filing & lawault In vourt, Either you or Credicy {"us”
o OF weT (el 4 TPEY") may chose At any ke, inoheding abtey a laweust bs e, 1o have any Claim relnwed 1o this centract dusicded by arbiration.
i Neither pary waives the right 1o arbitrale by first fing suit in 8 court of law. Clalma inciude but are not limitad (o the fuilowing: 1) Cialms in contrast, tort,
} ragulatary or therwise; 2) Clalms reparding the interpratation, scape. or vafidity of thig provision, or arbitrabiity of any lssue sxsep for ciase cortification:
I 8 Clairs herwaon you and U, YOUUY SNpliyees, agenis, SU00RRL0S, uselgns. subsidindes, or affiliates. 4) Clalms avising out 5 or ralating to you
i application for cradil, this contaat, o any resulting fransastion or ralanpnship, including that with the deals, or any such relationship with thirg partioy
l wiie do 1ot sign g contiast,

|
|

RiGHTS, YOU AND WE AGH ¢ _GIVE UP ' , o
¥ glthe) yau OF we ChoOsa 10 Bronfals & QI than you st we agree 3 waive e following nghts:
»  RIGHT TO A TRIAL, WHETHER BY A JUDGE QA JURY .
v RIGHT TQ PAHTICIPATE AS A CLASS REPREBENTATIVE QR A OLASS MEMBER IN ANY CLABS Clam YOU
MAY HAVE AGAINST US WHETHER IN OQURT OR IN ARDITRATION ‘
2 BROAD RIGHTS TO DISCOVERY A8 ARE AVAILABLE IN-A LAWSHY
' v RIGHT TO APPEAL THE DECISION OF AN ARBITRATOR
Pt g OTHER RIGRTS THAT ARE AVAILABLE IN A LAWSUIT
Y ORIGHTS YOUL AND WE DO N (VE_UPR: ¥ & Claim Is arbitrated, you and we will Gontimue 10 nave the following righds, withoul waiving Hhis arbitaion
provision a8 ta ary Clam: 13 At o Bie Bankupley i court, & Right 1o entord Me seeurty NGamME In the vehicle, wirther by repogsession or trugh
# enud of jews 3 Right to teke gt aolion o snlorgs h arblirators dedlgion: 4) Fight'lo Jequest that 2 court of law ravigw whether the arbitraler
excoeded its auionly; and ) Right to seel ismaedies i small claims poutt fur disputes or olgims withln l{mm eoun's Jurisdiction,

"R OF Wi fosy Glr008s TR Aimarua Arbiaton Asasitka, 1LY TETRYS (e arde. g of gny other orgarination sobleck 10 eus agpraval, o vonduct

e srinlraion. Tho agpicatse nies (the *Rsdes” may te cbisined fom e salactirt arganizaton. f there te ¢ conlfict betwesn the, Slss and tis coniranl,
[ thes gemtraat aball govamn, Thig eeatract is sublect ta the Faders! Astulrathny At 9 U.S.C, § 9 siseq.). The arbiraton delsius shai g iy werifin, it A
¢ suppuning conninn. Judarant tpan e swand randarsd by ta widtraior may be smerss in apy gourt kaing junsdision. To R axient thet the !:5;3! of
voui Bing. acrinistralicn, LtVies of fesy maragenant fue srd oy arbiteior o By e Bxoaeds 2200, v will pay e sy I sxcess of SH00.
HEIRSe you (00D 0 pay ore-had o the WlE wriess the fees are ietdonated I the Swind under sppicaine aw or the (rganinetisn's rules

‘o

priiation prodison e s drealaosatts shisl be severed, und Ine sgrmiiring provisiong shall be erloreea, U & waiver of clage acilon rights i dpomad
o found 1o e wnanforcasble fof ahy rason Tt & C8SC i whioh class ation aliagations have Gaen mada, thi remajader of i aroRresion provision hal
ha uhenloveatie. The vatdily and scope of the waiver of class gotion rights shet! be dedided by the court and not by the dmitrator,

Rt

L.

;
1
{ gash party shell be resocnsiia for it Owh atlomey, sxperd ane ol 1858, LMogs swaiied by the arbiraicr under applicabla faw, Any poftion of g
i
|
|

—— A At T I TR e g e . M ot : .
FE 1750481 (UL 15 {Previvys sditons fnay NOT b dsed) BRE OTHER HIDE OB AQDITIONAL AGREEMENTS
e 1 TE44-2-8UFC § 784K .

. o
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s MARINA CZECHOROWEKY ) Eifa
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NAME ..,
i 2016 o
—te vear __ "o 0¢ . maxs_ [OR0

ADDRESS
{ fa-To , . -
e, 05385 wiope__FOCUS

YRADRAF S 4G 3D ER

New M s

o

3

f

1

|

f
i.}

! :
- BV , SEHIAL ND,
. BEL. BATE

f SALESMAN

| - . e . = : & )
[ QTY' S AN LU D GRAMEQEATEM .~ T T E ST RART OR -
o NOTHING PHOMISED : I |
v . “
) ']‘,‘ . ] LI R { I i
- \1 v>f:3 :?%"“’7\1 (o™ o j»f".'"'r’
| ".;. ' -
i, . -
| ’

' No verbal pramises of repressntations have been mage axcept
« | heraby acoapt this WE OWE with the underatanding that it is velid for only (50) THIRTY DAYS FROM DATE OF IQSUANCE,
and that | must make an ADVANCE APPOINTMENT WITH THE SERVICE DESARTMENT bsfore the abiove work oan be performed.

(FOR APPOINTMENT CALL SERVICE DEPT.)

i
T i o YO BB RRCEED ] e B e KR IO Y -+ -7.75 ([ e
) . R G R YQU#OWE e T ORE T TNE

1 1)-Title to Trade In Vehick . 4) Cther

2) All Monles .8)0ther ' 3

£) Dtiver
—

) Valid insurance Oard

| hereby agree 1o provide such tems in s ﬁ'msly manner,
B3s2620017 |

e, PATE _ ,
., ! N ! ’ e e,
I i,- or - _," L i Yo w.-»,’ ) . ) 1'/" . 'Ldrpuu—w.,_hwm_",,,...
j i v \.l!.a-“: { x'ﬁ\'f-" 3}, -"”:f'j‘( {/\‘ [44 M’{..- Al l'ti y APPROVED e o : B

MANAGFR

ey

CUSTOMER

o ) M
Fosm § WEVOU e .. MADEINUSA . P . ¢, . Itam #3572
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. ACREEMENT TO PROVIDE INSURANCE POLICY -

Qéﬂf‘%# 53’?-, (T BE USED WETH SECURITY AGREEMENT (N SALE OF VEMICLE) o
o i lA"I. s N - i o~ 1o ¥ .-.',l' Ay .
RS o eipd) doctlnalonyy o e —
I Th Selfer IO TRISE. Teann 4 o : oo en eyt s .
b ) s 2 AR S T T - i - :
hodlaT BUTHRYLRL BRATTLRRORGVF 05304
The undersimed Bujels) agreels) o provide their ewn Tnsurance Poliey. The Tnsuramce Polivy will over the vebicle identified below subject to the
“Seeurity Agreement” datad thiy L R gL duy of BAR Wy L
“The vebile refemed 16 herein iy descrived s follows: i ’
Year L Meke Modge) . Sody Type - o Vehicl Identificotioe No,
2016 . Lo o LT VTR T 2 ot e s ap e e o &!:-W Lty Gy
) Juys from  the dale of this. Agl‘aamm;', - .ﬁ‘!ﬂﬁi’i&éé ?‘ﬁ-ﬁ w

2) ’!‘hz lasaranee Polipy shall be deﬁv;rec!' to the Selier wlzﬁin —
vepair contracts, One Month Policles ov Insuranoe Certifieatey T TeRe TSR to & “Mamer Inswance Agreement” ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE.
1 the Seller docs not recelve the Insurance Policy in the time stated above, e Sciler may, at lis option, purchase insutancs of the same foryn ahd chusaoter a1 the

Buyek's sapeanse. The lisurmres miy caver only fog S<ller’s inrereat in tho yebicle.
. inede.  emven o, Agent i
"R 3 ADURFSS-S TREBT (4% TTATE Ay T “‘Txb"lm—-r:!m*?«‘ﬁmﬁ T —
Policy Nu. [,'gggggé"n"a Exp. Al .
GHEYNO! : ot . Py B T
3 l‘-‘im & Theft @ ,Add?itior;ai Coverape” 3% %‘;ﬁﬂwdltniblo Camprehensive s . o De&luf:libla Collision

’;) Buyerts) agreas i assstoe ol responsiblity Yor damage ot loss of the vehicle. This includey {oss or dameges resulting from use, mainienance or operation ok the
“ vehlcle ahd,;z,g:een 30 hold the Sellar free fiow any cluimy, 10ss or Bubdliy, Buyet(s) agree(s) wo pay the Seller o 1ty asignea Ay camed prarninm, Jor any Losuranie

" Poticiey thar mgy have been placed on the vehicht by G seiler, i€ the Buyer faia 1o provide the required Insurencs. as stared in the Seclrity Arrecment.

e

b
‘

-..',-'"’ L5 Wavs 3 I LT RN $
i RS MOTOR EREDTTLONRRNY _ , ot
A58 Fayed (e - 2 ~ Tl
_ — OB TD5TOR KTUERTE GA SESET5FA "
4.,) NOTICE TO BUYER: Any Tnsurante oxgares by the Seltec or Seller's Assignee will ant include Public Liahility ar Property Dameage Inaurance, Insurance
! ordeverfpurchased by the Selle will only Jnchude losy of or demage to the vehicle,
BIVENLSAME R gy b E RO e T ADDUESY
MR e RUAINS TRONY . - . N
\ f v : ' .
v ¥ famnn L getinem N W U ey N2 Mg ihe
ST YTNAREY e RS RONAILHE g bttt laebivel
Jemy # 4810

Ll



How daoss ith's Fbrd, LLC protact
my personal. infonmistion?

To pratect your personal information from unauthorized access
and use, we usé security measures that comply with faderal law,
‘These measures Include computer safeguards and secured files and buitdings.

How does Faithv's Ford, LLE coflect
my personal information?

"

-

Whe collect your personal information, for example, when you
» apply for financing or apply for.a lease
s glve us your income tnformation or employment history
= show your govemment legued (D .

Wa also collect your personal information from others such Bs Sredit
bureaus, gt{ tiates, gr other cnmpames

A
N

N IR I LY IR K S . s u it iy D e A o T e it
Why can't H imi al sharing? Faderal law gives you the tight to llimit oniy ' s '
s sharing for affilistes’ everyday business purposes — information
shout your creditwirihingss
.: . *  affilates from using your infarmation to market 1o you
] . = sharing for nonaffiliates to market to you
i State laws and individual companies may give you additional rights to Hmit sha..rg
\ L |
¥ U .‘G

- Definitions

Affiliates Compames related by common ownérship or controi"‘"‘fhefy canbe . o
financial and nonfinandclal companies. i
Faith's Ford, LLC has no aﬂ"l:ates
it .
Nongafiliiates _Companies not related by common ownership or control, They can he
financial and nonfinancial companies.
Faith’s Ford, LLC does not share with nonafifiates so they Gan market to you.
Joint marketing A formal agreement betwesn nonaffiiated financial companies that
together market financial products or services to you. o
Faith’s Ford, LLC doesn® jointly markel. .

Customer I (we) acknowledge rergﬁ"irga copy of th)s notice on the date shown betow:
Acknowledgement Rat | y X )
. 1 F .m
AL Tl o 5“,,.,-
T Customer’ Sighature
L} N
L . L) 'l" !
‘\P( U A, P s Aen e \"L*
‘ ' : Co-C'ustomer,Sjgnatura :
| ' 43 i ]
= I
F afthaFord-PN2-FT o R Reofer: NHAD SERVIGES INE. -1-800-852-3372 * BB7A208 (2/2017)



NATIONAL VEHICLE SERVICE CONTRACT
APPLICATION, TERMS & CONDITIONS

(Al Vehicles up to and including Transit

and F-550)

R-EGB}MTIQE INFORMATION '
Vahiels | .

Surchargas

[ rurbocharger/Supsrcharger - [[snowpiow

New Plen Covarage ; Cora PowErtrglnCAR
LeassCARE - New Pramium

Rental Oarg - (RentalCAle-

.. Super Buly Coverngys,-

Used Plan Coverage: Core {Pa

E, BassCAR

S SGARE
Stan
(Pinasi

wertrainGARE, BaseC

{72 Months/ 12,000 Miles {™] 36 months/36,600 mites (Fdrd and Campatiive Make or 48 monthe/50,000 mites (Lincoln vehioles)
[} Commerolal Lise
| D Spetially - Emergency (Fire,-Ambulance, Palice pursuifiyits - except Forg Polics interceptor), Lime, Livery, Shuttle, Tow Truck )

[ spaiaity - Emergancy (Fire, Ambulance)

hicte ienBtication Numbey — ' ] Signaturs Daje | Watranty Start Dats
B IE A P F I E O T - P S P ta N T P : )
i : !' l‘ [' d i"‘ E" !‘E - l y' }"‘W ' f:”: s ST ; VI te L e rjcpo
mterngt Sate . Curent Miteage ‘ Currant Hours* PP T - v noemplets
Yes [j No «: & . D : E](cab!t:hasals)

[T Jrimonivery wrsp

Compornant W
D on(lﬁon-CPO)':t.

E, ExtraCARE, PramiumCARE (&t tinle |
‘?g'b Ly -.g.’itanda?d 2 Bg andsrd Dedudtibie is
uciibie is & . -

gineUARE, Disasl EngineCARE Plus « Standard Deductivie is $100)
ARE, ExtraCARE, FremiumCARE - Standard Deductible is $100) .

utile is $0) 51‘00)

PLAN COVERAGE  [[NewPan  [7]UsedPlan C S L
Plan Nama A Daductiblie Plan Term | Plan Expiration - (Earljest of a3l 3) | Purchese Salas Tox [‘!‘Mai’ Purchase Prica
: | Months Mileage Houra | Date  Mileage  Hours® |  Price ) with SalesTax, - .
R A TR T A e d0 - i ae
Qutions, [ ] FirstDey Reritaf Delate | ] Enhanced Rental [ | Key Services [} interlorExterior Lighiifg.DEtete {77 oL (LinESHR- DR
Plan Name B Deductible! - Plan Term Plan Expiration - {Egrligst of ali 3) | Purchase | Bales. Tax | Total Purchass Price
_ Months  Mileage HMours* | ' Date Wileage  Mowre* Frice ' with HalegTax
M8 ' ) e
i . A o . \'..r]i WK j e d R | e } ) $ 15 B
I — T R P ¥ [

. I_Ppﬂom D First Day Rental Dgjate [:[ Enhgnoed Rentl i__| Key Servies D terlor/Extetior Lighting Detets "«Eﬁ POL {Lincoln Orlty) 4
|*Super Duty and Incompleta Vahicle Flan Gaverages requive surrent hioura end sxpiraion Totaf .'s g 8 -
thours for ali vahicles with an hour mgtar, ° [ ol

' A AT ETNY

DISCLOSURE INFORMATION:

THE PURCHASE OF THIS AGREEMENT 1S NOT REQUIRED IN ORDER
PURCHASE THE SBERVICE GONTRACT BY CASH OR UNSECURED GR|

Conditions {the “Agreement”

SPECIFIC LEGAL RIGHTS, WHICH MAY VARY FROM STATE TO STAT

TO PURCHASE, OR OBTAIN FINANCING FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE, YOU MAY

EDIT GARD. IF YOU ELECY TO PURCHASE THIS AGREEMENT, IT GIVES YOU
E. | acknowledge rscalpt of a compléte copy of ibls Application and Terms amc
) €l gigning anc agree {0 all the terms gnd conditiona. | agree to malntin the cavarad vehicle in asverdance with the manufagtumer's

stated peradic malntenance racommendstions ag a condition of receiving coverage under this Agreememnt, excepl as othaiwise provided by faw.

Misgissippl Residents Only: By signing below, I

. Slgnature {nof vaild without Signature)

binding arbitration tanguags In the Mississipet Saction.

agree to the

Washington Residents Only: By INeling this box, | acknowiedge | have reviewsd

with Dealer the saction of this Sarviey Gontract thied, What This

reement Covers

and What is Not Cavered, Your Responsibilities for Care of the Vehicle, Implied

Warranly of Merchaniitibitity sird Your snd Qur Righls to Cancal Agreement,

SERVICE CONTRACT HOLDER [ FURCHAS

ESP 6240-Nat AppiProvs WiKey((ot 16) (Previaus Editians™May Not be Used)

Y

' CUSTOMER GOPY

Signatize (Nol Valld witheut Signature) Signature Date
l' - IR i .
R UR i T s s i
Nama™ = ' Apdress ) |
L VRAINA T2RCRIMGNT  inoniias crec !
Citv . State ! Zip Gode Eoan uwress Service Contragt Lienhotder Name
0 . 1
= = : ‘ N - — A
DEALERSHIP INFORMATION. ' TR MRIT CBERYT o
Dealsrship Signature: |
e B ey ' ] .
DsglerNama =~
LERETRTE fgan o
Aduress:| . . Address 2 '
R A S I} ) L
City Stk
RN -
| Zip Qode Telsphong Ho .
D ey e
(ST Ty e oig N e
| Employse Sgrs Id P&A Code e, ,
(LT o U L || POR OFFICE USE ONLY
[ - ! — = Wore s e ekl P
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS .

1A, INTRODUCTION & PARTIES {FORD MOTOR SERVICE COMPANY):

Iy ull stales dxcapt CO, F1,, 113, K8, and WA, &l sawvics contract obligations,
incheding the Apptication (his "Agrewment™) ars heiwaen Ford Metar $drvine
Campany, 1w Servics Contract Providerdhereinafer rafared to as "W, "Us™
or "Our) ahd the. Servics Contract Holer (herainafler refemed to 4 "You™ or
Your') in the states’ of Colerada, Kansag, and Washington, sl ssrvice
canttact abligations for Compatitive Maks Vehicles, including the Apniicstion
are Delweon Us and You. Yoy may coritact Us at the following addrese;

Ford Wictor Servics Comppan '

Extanded Servive Plan Meadquarers

RO Boy 845

Learbom, Michigar 48121

" Toil-frae number 800-521 -4144

FULL FAITM AND OREDIT STATEMENT: In all states axcapt I 1C and 10
below, all service contrant abligations undgr this Agreamant are backed by the
full taith and eredit of Rorg Motor Servics Lompany snd dre not gHarentasd
unGer a sarvica contrant reimburssment roliey. Qomplimentary Plons arg

. backed by the {ufl feith and credtt of Ford Molor Cosmpany.

. «Motor Gompany, In the ttes. o

10, INTRODUCTION

1R, INTRODUGTION & PARTIES (FORD MOYOR COMPANY): In 1D, al
sorvice tontract obligations under this Agraament, are between Ford Mator
Corhpany, the Senvice Contract Provider (haralnafter raferrar io oz “Wa", "Us",
or *Qur*) and the Servige Cantract Holder {horomafter rehsred 1o a5 *You" or
“Your"). [n the etates of GO, KS, end WA, all service wontract ubligations on
Ford, Lincoln and Maereury products are batwea; US and YOU. You may
confact Us & the following address:

Ford Motor Company -

Extended Service Plan Headquartars

PO, Bok 8045 . Tt )

-Dearborn, Michigan.4g121 .- , ‘ '
You may, comtact the Selling Deaisr at the address shown on the Applicadion
for the Seling Dealsr. .

FULL FAITH AND CREOIT
obligations under ivis Agreamient are backad by the full faith and credi of Ford
G0, K3, and WA &l seivice contract
obligations undap this Agraement on Ford, Lipeoln ene Mercury praducts arme
hacked by the full fuith and aradit of Ford Motor Company and sre net
gueranieed under & service contract reimbursement policy, Complimantary
Plarts are 2ts0 backed by the full falth and cradit of Ford Motor Campany,
PARTIES (Floride only): This servies comract,
ineluding “the Applleation, (this "Agreement’) on Fond, Lincoin and Merctity
vehicles is betwaen Ford Motor Company {referred @ IR his Agreemant a%
“We*, "Us, or "Our™) and the servics cortraét holder (referred to In this
Agroement as "YQu* or *Your"). Our Elorida llcange number is { 2118. You can
oontact Us at the address referenced in 1B sbove. All"sarvios contract
Ghiligations op competitive make vehicles iy betwesn The Americen Rosd
Insurante Company and You. The Certifieata of Authuorily Number is 08078 for
The American Rosd Insuranes Company, You tan contact The Amisrican
[Road ksurance Company at the address raferenced in 0.

10, INSBURED AGREEMENT FTATEMENT: In the stete of Clonnautiout, aft
seivice conbratt cbligations, on afi- Fore, Lincaln, Mareury and Compatitive
Muke products are fully Insured sndd guaranteed: by o rolicy of contragtual

- liabifity inswrance or service conirant ralmbursermant ingurance. n the etatos of

iE. ADNINISTRATION:

- GO, NE, WA and W, ail sarvice contrast ohiigalions on Compstitive Make

Products ars fllly Insured ang guaranteed by & policy of wniractus) lisbity
Insurance of senvice conlract reimbursement insurance, The polivy Is Tssued
by
The Ameriosn Road insurspee Cormpany
P.0. Box 6045
Dearborn, Michlgen 46121 Y,
Poficy Mumber; 51-6110-700-901 ang sl applicabla endorsemenis.
ars adminlstared by,
Ford Cystomar Serulea Division .
16800 Executive Plaza Dirive
Bearborn, Michigun 48126
2. ENTIRE AGR FEMENT: This Agresment, which Includas the Applioation, 5
the complete and exclugiva Satamont, of the agreament and understanding
batween You end Us rearding the extenod service contract and relateq
benafits for Your vehicle,
2R, WHEN COVERAGE PEGING AND ENDS: For NBEW PLAN
AGREEMENTS, Coverage begins at the Maw Vahicle Linitad Warranty Stant
Date and Zero Mitas or aclual or aquivelgnt Hours, Coverage ends al the
earliost of the Numbar of Monihg Pugchased or the Number of Milsz or actial
or gquivalert Haurs purchased from. the Now Velicla Wmilad Warranty Start
Date or Zero Milés ot Hours. For UBED PLAN AGREEMENTS ON BILIGIBLE
FORD, LINCOLN OR MERCURY VEMICLES THAT Have NEW VEHICLE
LIMITED WARRANTY REMAINING AT THE TIME OF PURCHASE,

. vy
FEE AN Mat AnetPus. o Wl 1o+ car ’

* financially kmpakred, You may make » Slsim

STATEMENT: I J‘D alf service contract |

Al sorvice contreel obfigations wder this Agrasmant '

Crvarage bagine st the Bignaturs Date ang Curent tvulesgﬁ.' Goverage E

e oardier of the Nymber or Monthe Purchuzed or' e, Mmbar of |
Purchased flom the expiration of the Now Vellod™iimited Wars
ELIGIBLE FORD, LINCOLN R MERCURY VEMICLES YWaT HAVE

NEW VEHICLE UMITED WARRANTY REMAINING AND ELIGIBLE V.
COMPETITIVE MAKE VEHIGLES (REGARDPLESS OF WARRA,
HTATUS), Coversges BEGING al the Slgnatur: Dete and Current Milg
Caverage ENDS at the earlier or the Numbar of Months Plirchased or
Number of Miles Purchased from the Sigrature Date and Cuereng Mileage.
4B, INSURER "CUT.THROLGH" RENEEITS; ¥ any insused service conl
TeNair of relmbutsament clsim has not besn compleled within 60 duys from
daits You flled & dalm wih the Seliing Dealer or Us or We are Insoiven
diractly againat The A
Roar Insurance Compeny for the cost of your repairs (including all suma wi
We are lsgally obligeted to Ray 1o You), subjoct to the exciusfons, deduct
and limitatlons gontained In this Agresmant and In the underlying poley
Insurance. You may not rakea cut through clait against The Amaencan Ri
frswrancs Company for a Coinptimentary Rian, Complirentary plang are
offerad in the states of Florida and New York, b ’
3. DEFINFTIORS: In this Agreemaent, tha foliuwing eapltaiized tarms have
IRARNINGS assignad to tham: -t .
Brandag Vehiole means a vehidle that hes a valid cedifcste of ttle ©
indicates: (i) 8 salvegs itle, (if} thet the vehicls wag stolen or (i) thet
insurancs carier Insuring the vehicle determined that ihe physical demage
the vehicie excaaded the value of the vehicle, .
Cortifled Pre-Dwned {P0) Vehigle Upgrade Caverags Mogns a new o
vRverage an & Font, Linooky -or Mercury vehicle purshasad for aneatiditior
piice that may provide additiona component coverage ¢r Jonger erm &
mileage benefits beyond the manufacturer's certifiad warranty,
Cammercial Uep meens the Vohlols |s; (1) used primarily for business or ge
Sinmant punptses, by an individusl or myitiple drivers any government agen
or muricipatly; or (i} designated by the Selling Dealer as & veniclp sold |
Commercial Use when reportad to the vohicle's manufaciurer. Ford, Liggaln
Marcury vehicles reported sold with delivery codes; 3", 4% N, T Agh ep
BN, T L e, e, T, and "4 are vehistas used for Comimarcial Ust.
Competitive Make Vahicle means any vehicle oihet than a Ford, Linooin +
Mercury vehicls. .
Comporient Wraps (Non-CPQ) Covertage means new ExtaCARE <
PremiumCARE aoverage for Aty componen! not coversd under any exisg‘n
Powsrirain Warranty.
CORE Covarage meghs new or used PowerralnCARE,  BaseCARE
ExbraCARE, and PramiumiGARE coveraga,
Disappesring Deductible maang a deductibla option undar which thare e
deduttible charged for sach Eligibie Repair Vialt whan epRite or sorvices sn
parformed by the Salling Dagtar.
Eligible Repalr Vislt meens « singls visit to & dealsr or ather repalr provida
for servive or repair of & lallure to the Vehicle soversd by this Agreement,
Bmergancy Sevice or Repair means nOGRSEANY sérvice OF repelr to ar
uperable Yehids st a dealer or repair provider other han a Ford or Lincolr
vealerghip, \ ) '
Emergency Travel Expenses muans the' doris of Your Waas, lodging, cat
rental and commercial trapgpontation to Your Aestinatlon and the Telurn rip 1o
retrleva Your Viehicle after it Is repaired,
Fallure means a cassation of nrmal funstioning of the Venicte componants
bovered by this Agreement that arise from defcts In matsrials oF workmanghip
or vaused by horma! wear and tear coverod by this Agroement,
Houra maans an glternete measure of Milegga o delerming coverage pian
expirafion Tor which 1 hows equals 25 miles, and apolles ta all Buper Puty
Qovarage Plans apd incomplate Vehicle Plans,
lecomptlate Vehitte means vehicles knawn ag chassis cabe, strippsd chassls
- o cutaweys, Invomplets for Ford vehicles mears vehiclas with the first thraa
«VIN positions of 1RB, 1RC. 17D, 1F8, RLL 2LJ, 9FR and 9L “(except body
Wpes-E14, 524, 824, E31, 531, 34, 934, B1B, E1E, EYE, 98, ESE. S1E,
S4B, 838, end $3E), Only Sheviiet, Dodgs, Ford and GMC vehloias ane
eligitie for Incompleta Yehicle Plans,
Internal Lunriosted Parts masns parts within the engine blook that are part of
the reciprocating/moving Bssembly tnoluding. orankshatt, camslmf pistons,
connenting rods. valve tain components e vavas, $prings, - keepers,
rotkers, lash adjusters, ieppetafifters. piston “dings, off mump, ol prassure
regulator and and pieton weist pirs). .
LeeseCARE Covorage means new FremiumCARE coversge wih YWear
ftems, S
Limousing/llvery Wrap Coverage mesns naw PreviumCARE covarage on
any Lincoln Continental, MK, MKT, Navigater Limo, Navigstar Livery op any
vehicle usat or operatad for hire or fungral business, ‘
New Vehicle Limitad Wesranty moeans the manufacturer's origing! limited

kY

buripare 1¢. bimper war;e_inty wvering ] few Vehicle or the pals and



N Name of Bu‘yec(s)

PiAA LLIECROROMERY VENONTQUE 758 Canac ]

LI

Trade-in or Cancellation of Lease

Dealéership allowance for trade-in: 5 {2:90,00
- b~ Amount owed on trade-in or loase- T e e
as of {date): $ s

EQUITY [ POSITIVE [ NEGATIVE*

*f the EQUiTY is NEGATIVE, the amaunt the Desler is offering
you in tradte for your vehicle is less than what Is currentiy owed on
| your vehicle. You MAY be finanging an amount in this transaction

| that exceeds the CASH PRICE of your new vehicle.

$ (280 o

| CASH PRICE of vehicle {rebates, if any, have been deducted in $
determining the cash price.)
: 1424, G
AMOUNT FINANGED on motor vehicle retail installment contract | $
- T T ' U, 5
The AMOUNT FINANCED on the motor vehicle retail instaliment o
| contract as a percentage of the CASH PRICE of the vehicle TR
) {‘ ' ‘..“_......“ B . l\ I
Buyer: ; |‘ . ",p r\‘H{ L b :13 Date: S
v y e g < 2ty
-Co-Buyer: e U Tt At e Date: .
' A i - I
Name of Deaiership
Street Address Vg g_ THUE OSORD LLE
Clty, State, Zip TRAY FITHEY B
Telaphone No, BRATILNGORD, V1 USBIT-0052

Bl £387ANG

White Capy - Retail Conlract Yedldw Copy ~ Customer Copy

VEL126 Z5M 1202016

Pink Copy - Doater Gopy

BISHCA — Banking Bullsiie 2-28

E"-.i.x



* . GUARANTEED ASSET PROTECTION (GAP) ADDEND}

d

~ | ADDENDUM NO. .
AF ONORER
INFORMATION PAGE BiALE 591 7717 Q028600
[ DEACERICREDITOR NAME IR - AUDREEE : CN ¥, STATE as
FAT TS torg Log 7”"“&{:‘ R ' .
DEALER/OREOITOR NO, FINANCING AGREEMENT DATE | DATE VEHICLE PURHASSTVLERSED | GUSTOMERVBORTOWER FHOVE NOBBED W
D347 n /300 P . { ) "“‘
(GAR EFFECTIVE DATE]  RASR AT -
" LAST NAME oacgsml_msﬁ,!augmwnzﬁ : ' FRSTAME .4 | MIDDLE INITIAL
CHECHGEL | T " AT ' o
STREETAOBRESS ' : v | STaE 7
VEMIQLE IDENTIFICATIGN NUMBER (17 CHARAGTERS) YEAR MAKE ‘ MODEL 1A My
TEROPIE2 %G 3unann 241 0 e |
FINANCIAL INSTTFUTIONARNOER AURRESS o OITY, STATR 7w <ror 2P
| PORD MMIGR CRFD)Y CEMR 45y 1 st 5,5"“ £ 03T PP
. PHONE NUMBER TRAM (MONTHS! AMOUNT FINANCED Or LERSED q)\‘ LOAN / RETAIL INSTALLMENT| APR
¢ T Eih , o4 DHALEASE
{CANNOT EXCEED 84 MONTHS), {CANNOT EXCEED $100,000) O BALLODN s
e ™ .[mwumwzm ' - [MsREAADA QAR ADDENDUM FURGHASE PRIOE Tred
| Ve A NE A -
{ Gad N G te 2, UK
[ ¢ ?"’!w L) ﬂi} ., ?{;‘;l ‘-“} :: E-’} 5’.5\."-%—
: o L B B NEW ODOMETER READING ST
| VEHICLE TYPE O AUTO-P¢ O MOTORGYGLE Q" PREQWNED -
L (]
CUSTOMER/BORROWER EMAIL ADDRESS: -
Emall address is aptional; if providsd, we gy gend You information about Your GAR Addsndurm of shout promoticas from us or our afflisted compeniea. }

#

. o

This GAP Addendum emends the Financing Afjresment and fs not effective for a single payment koan or lease, If the Amount Financed or Leased
excseds $100,000, i the Torm exceeds 84 months, or if the Vehicle has a Brandad Title. This GAP Addendur is only available if the Vehiolé Is
& four wheeled private passenger car, van, pickup or ight truck with a grossvehicle weight raling (BVWR) of 12,500 Ios. or Igss, or 8 3 whoel
cycle, cruiser or touring fype matoraycie lsted in the National Atomotive Dealer Association {NADA) Motarevole Appralsal Guide,
No GAP Bensfit will be provided for. that .portion of the net payoff that results from the Amount Financed or Leassd exceeding
160% loan-To-Value, If at the time a (BAP Benefit Js requested it Is datermined that the Loan-To-Value excaeded 150% ofi the
@AP Effeciive Data, the GAP Benefit wifl. be adjustsd by subtracting the amount by which tha Loap:’l’oa-Vaiua exceaded 130%,

This GAP Addenduni is riet autemoblls inswence and does ndt satisfy ?ipanclaj respensibility laws., The GAP Beneflt might'not cancel the
snitire amount owing at the Ume of loss, Any refund of the BAP Addendum Purchase Price that was ncluded It the purchass and financing
ofthe Vehicle may be appliad by the Desler/Creditor as a reduction of the sysralt amount owed under the Financing Agraement. f You or the
assigned Financial Instiution/lender do not recaive Your refund, plezse call 1-800-446-2999,

PURCHASE OF THIS GAP ADDENDUM 15 VOLUNTARY AND IS NOT REQUIRED AS NEITHER THE EXTENSION OF CREDIT,

THE TERMS OF THE CREDJT, OR/THE TERMS OF THE VEHICLE SALE OR LEASE MAY BE CONDITIONED UPON THE
- PURGHASE OF GAP.

This GAP Addendum wilt cost You the amount shown as the GAP Adderidum Purchase Price above for the Térm shovin above, You may obtain

GAP from alternate sourdes. P

Your signature acknowledges that You request this GAP Addendum and have read and understand the foregolng, the terms and conditlons
of this GAP Adidendum, Including ary exclusions and restrictions, and any attachments,

DEALE DITOREAL 1605 00D 11 1 CUSTOMER/BORKOWER; e
FAREDITOR Poalership Name - I\ o ,BR G’Y‘? VARTNE L TR e .
%22 s 0y S i e "'?""*i“'!‘{ Yy Tl

Signature ¢ Date i Sighature Dt s L 7

Program Administrator: R . _

. Western Diversified Services, Inc. ' QOTgUSTOMEWBORRQWEB‘

. | 1-B00-445-2992 | i

PO. Box 770, Deertleld, 80018 -~ ——mm

" y

GAP-ADDMZ429-NCF-NON TUG (11/14) Cd _, )
ORIGIALARREEN - ADMINIBYRATOR ' Fll‘!x IF - { FACIEEANEAS D CONPN AU resminen i imwie .



040717 Bahner (ID 140614)

From: aﬁo.cap@vermont.gov

sent: Thursday, April 06, 2017 6:58 PM
To: AGO - CAP

Subject: CAP Complaint Confirmation

The Form. was submitted, this is the 1list of values it contained.
Your First Name
April

Your Last Name
Bahner

confirmation Number
wB17-00313

Your E-Mail Address
1

Your: Daytime ruund
!

vdytL e rFrnune Type

Mobile

Your Age

34

I ama...

Vulnerable Adult

what is the name of your business?

Your Mailing Addréss
{ T

YOour cCity
(

Your scate

your Zip Code

ruur ~lternate Phone
Alternate Phone Type

Is your complaint about:
Business Name or Person's First Name
Formula Nissan------ "Rick"
Person's Last Name
Business Phone (1)

Phone (1) Type

Business Phone (2)

Phone (2) Type

Business E-Mail Address
Business Address

1504 us route 302
Business City

Berlin

Business State

VT ) .

Business zip Code

05641 )

Business website/URL

Is your complaint about a vehicle you purchased?
Page 1



040717 Bahner (ID 140614)
what is the year of your vehicle?
what is the make and model of your vehicle?
Is the vehicle new or used?
where did the vehicle receive its last state inspection?
Inspection sticker number, date and color:
when was the vehicle purchased?
what was the purchase price?
vehicle mileage at time of purchase:
current mileage on the vehicle:
Did you receive a Buyer's Guide document with the vehicle?
which of the following apply to the vehicle?

Description ] )
on April 4, 2017, I received a scratch off flyer in the mail from Formula Nissan. My

38?1ed the tabs and scratched the middle thing to match the numbers. Ore numbers
matched, so he wanted me to call to see what we won,I did, they said they couldn't
3321 %ﬁe phone, and to go to Formula Nissan to claim our prize.

on April 5, 2017, the day after, my mother and I went together to see what we won.
g?gythéir thing and said we won a $5.00 walmart gift card, (the add says $5.00
%ﬁzg)és‘we sat there talking they were trying to sell us a vehicle. I told them
_ngg éf%o?gna new vehicle at this time. They took down all of our information. They ‘
%;?Egﬁg to my mother, then "Rick" had "nick" pull around a 2013 Ford Escape, and
Eglgowgghfor a ride. I told him, "no way I don't want it
"Nick", she did 1ike the vehicle, and she told them to let her sleep on it and she
¥ﬁ§;dkl§§ the next day. well "Rick"wasn't happy with that I guess, he just wanted us
g?gn'this and sign that. I told him NO SEVERAL times that I couldn't do it and I
33ﬂ2 Eo. we got to this dealership around 8:30am and didn't Teave until around
ﬁé?gpgﬁy, (Rick) was just all up on us. I kept telling him we had to leave and my
?ggtwgscar and I had a screaming 11 month old baby with me that was getting hungry
gggded changing, he didn't care, twice the baby was offered popcorn! I said no he's
%?gt1e. Then again they offered it when I said I need to leave to feed the baby and
gzddggdidn't want this vehicle.

I told him I have other bills I am trying to payoff, he told me he would take care
quétﬁié I can't have two vehicles at my house with only one driver in my house, he

Ill

. My mother went for a

Page 2



_ ) 040717 Bahner (ID 140614)

me he was going to pay for my daughter to take private driving school. I told him
again I

can't have 2 vehicle at my house, he called my Tandlord!!! And I guess she said "ok"

them.

They put all. the paper work and vehicle with my moms name first and my name as co-
signer. They didn't give us any time at all to read anything. I could not
concentrate on ,

what was goinﬁ on with my baby screaming and carrying on, my mom signed and had me
s;gn. Later when I FINALLY got home from there, and the baby was finally fed and
what

not and then put in bed, I FINALLY was able to read what was going on.

I then realized what had happened. I started looking at laws to see what I can do to

reverse %he situation that took place. I Tooked it up and found in vermant statue
Universa

citation 9 V.S.A. Sec. 2454, and inlegally have three days. )

I went back down on April 6 2017 to talk to the owner or a higher manager. 'Rick”
came

outside to meet us. I told him that I needed to talk to the owner or the manager
over .
everyone, he informed me that the manager over everyone was him. So, even though I
didn't want to talk to him because of the day before, I sat down with him, with my
mgther, father, and step mother and told him this can't happen. I also reminded him
about

all ﬁhe t%mes I told him no, I couldn't do this or I needed to really think about
it, he on

shook his ﬁead and didn't say anything. He had something to say -for everything I had
to

say. He also mentioned that when it comes to his money he is very greedy and will do

anything to protect it. I told him that I'm am not even going to have an income in
fg;?g so I definitely wont be able to pay and he shrugged his shoulders and said
kzgt.tg$1ing me "I'm begging you to refinance it in six months". I more and more
%oagnb%mwant it! I asked one more time, knhowing why I read, "are you sure there no
3§3e;o fix this?".he said "no".

I left. _
Later on I went to my gounse]ing_aﬁpointment and told her what was happeninﬁ. My
mother and I both are involved with washington county mental health, My mother is on

disability because of some of her issues, and I am in the process. My Counsler made
a ,
r$port to "adult protection services", because they took advantage of my mother, I
also :

501d Eer I was going to the attorney generals office to see what, if anything, I can
0. The

guaEd told me I and to call consumer report/complaints. So that is what I did. I
spoke to

"Addie". she told me to fill out a report because it sounded 1like I had a good
complaint,
and they could probably help me. _ _

I told Addie that I didn't want to even deal with anyone at the dealership,
especially ] ) ]

"Rick;, he kind of intimdates me and he bullied us into something that was not
wanted. ,

He also used bribes to get what he wanted, a car sale.
Amount of loss:

$27081.36 ) ] _

How would you 1like this matter to be resolved?

Page 3



) ) 040717 Bahner (ID 140614)
we would 1ike this contract cancelled with_no defaults. _
Please Tist any documents you have available related to this complaint (and attach
copies at
the end_of this form, or mail/fax them to us) '
Please list the dates, amounts, transaction reference numbers and locations for each
wire
transfer you sent by western Union as a result of a scam.
Incident Date

4/5/2017 12:00:00 AM
Attachment

Page 4



041117 Bahner (ID 140613)

From: ' )

Sent: monaay, Aprii wu, 2017 6:48 PM
To: consumer

cc: Hayshapri@aim.com

Subject: Complaint Response Form

Below is the result of your feedback form. It was submitted by
. B on Monday, April 10, 2017 at 18:48:29

email: | |

Complaint Number: NA

Responder: Business

Status: Resolved

Name: Formula Nissan, owner, Jack and son Nick

Business Name: Formula Nissan

Contact: Formula Nissan 1504 uUs 302 barre vt, 802-479-2277

Update: On Saturday April 8, 2017, Nick from formula Nissan showed up at my house to
drop off the _

said vehicle. I went outside and talked to him, he then called his father, the owner
of the car dealership,

Jack. Jack told Nick to get my paperwork and he would take care of it all and
reverse everything and t

he was very sorry-for how Rick did his business, Rick isnt even part of the
business, he was only there for

a week and that's not how they work their family business. So I gave my paper work
to Nick to take to

his father. Just a Tlittle bit later Nick called and said everything was taken care
of. so I called him back and

told him that I had him on speaker phone and that my father and step mother were
here and I just

wanted him to repeat what he had told me so I had witnesses to the phone call
confirmation. Nick

treated me well, and he and his father them selfs were pretty upset on Rick tactics.
Nick did agree with

me that the things that I said happened were true.

Also, Nick told me that his father said that Rick should've did what I asked,
because I never took

possess}gn of the vehicle so he should've just reversed the paperwork and took our
names off.

REMOTE_ADDR: 71.11.21.215

?TTP_USER_AGENT: Mozilla/5.0 (ipPad; CPU 0S 9_3_4 like Mac 0S X) ApplewebKit/601.1.46
KHTML,

Tike Gecko) version/9.0 mMobile/13G35 safari/601.1

Page 1



1/25/2018 041317 White (ID 140324).htm

From: AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, April 12, 2017 1:45 PM
To: AGO - CAP

Subject: CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First Hannah
Name

Your Last White
Name

Confirmation | WB17-00338
Number

Your E-Mail B
Address

Your ¢
Daytime
Phone

Daytime Mobile
Phone Type

Your Age 23

Your Mailing |{ -
Address

Your City |

Your State

Your Zip i
Code

Your t
Alternate
Phone

Alternate Mobile
Phone Type

Is your An automobile dealer
complaint
about:

Business Formula Ford and Lincoln Rutland
.| Name or
Person's
First Name

Business 8027739168
Phone (1)

Phone (1) Office

file:///P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints%20Legal % 20Aid/2017-02865/041317%20White%20(ID%20140324).htm 1/3



1/25/2018
Type

041317 White (ID 140324).htm

Business
Address

4318 middle road

Business City

Rutland

Business
State

VT

Business Zip
Code

05701

Is your
complaint
about a
vehicle you
purchased?

Yes

What is the
year of your
vehicle?

2016

What is the
make and
model of
your vehicle?

Ford Edge

Is the vehicle
new or used?

New

Where did
the vehicle
receive its
last state
inspection?

Formula does

When was
the vehicle
purchased?

Jan 27th 2017

What was the
purchase
price?

37.000

Vehicle
mileage at
time of
purchase:

Current
mileage on
the vehicle:

2,000

Which of the | Manufacturer's original warranty

following

apply to the

vehicle?

Description | I bought my car Jan 27th 2017 a few months later I received a call saying that they gave me

file:///P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP%20Auto%20Complaints % 20Legal %20Aid/2017-02865/04131 7%20White%20(10%20140324).htm

2/3



1/25/2018 041317 White (ID 140324).htm

the wrong vehicle and wanted me to drive all the way to New York to pick up the other one.
After waiting 4 days and not hearing anything back I called the dealership to find out what
was going on (they should have contacted me not the other way around) finally I was
contacted by a manager who came to my house and had me sign more papers and switched the
VINS around so I could keep the car I was currently in. Now months late I called the DMV to
find out why I haven't received my registration sticker, come to find out the dealership never -
contacted the DMV to let them know that they gave me the wrong car, so the DMV sent me a
license plate and come to find out because the dealership never contacted them the plate is
registered to another vehicle and I shouldn't be driving it!!!

How would | I would just like people to know what is going on here. I've had enough.

you like this

matter to be

resolved?

Incident Date [ 4/12/2017 12:00:00 AM

file://P:/Public%20Records%20Requests/CAP %20Auto %20Complaints %20Legal %20Aid/2017-02865/04 1317 %20White%20(ID%20140324).htm
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white, Hannah (Formula Ford and Lincoln, Inc. ) 2017-02865 (ID 139102)
From: AGO - CAP
sent:  Thursdav. Aoril 20. 2017 11:51 AM

To:

cc: 'vtautocap@ao!.com- _

Subject: white, Hannah (Formula Ford and Lincoln, Inc. ) 2017-02865
Attachments: 041317 white.htm

4/20/2017

Hannah white
—-

|
d B 4
= 2017-02865

Dear Hannah white:

By copy of this Tetter, I am forwarding your complaint to the vermont Auto Dealer
Association. Your complaint has been referred to the vermont Auto Dealers
Association

(vADA), because the business named in your complaint is a VADA member. Complaints
regarding VADA members are reviewed by VADA and may be brought before the Auto
Cogsumer Assistance Program Panel (AutoCAP). The panel is comprised of both dealer
an

consumer representatives and works to resolve complaints between dealers and
consumers.

Please be advised that VADA will not process your claim if an attorney is involved,
if the issue . . . . . . .
is currently 1in Tlitigation, or if the vehicle is not in your possession.

If?qve included the contact information for VADA, should you need to contact their
office A
regarding your complaint:

VADA

1284 Us Route 302-Berlin
Suite 2
Barre, VT 05641

Phone: 802-461-2655
Email: vtautocap@aol.com

At this time, please direct any further dinquiries about this matter to that office.

Addiﬁiona]]y, you may report your concerns regarding the registration of the vehicle
to the .
Vermont Department of Motor Vehicles Enforcement Division by caliing 802-828-2067.

If you would like more information on our action to refer your complaint, please
feel free to
contact our office.

Thanks,

Kaitlin Geran
consumer Advisor

Vermont Attorney General’'s Office
Consumer Assistance Program

109 state Street

Montpelier, vT 05609-1001

Phone: (800) 649-2424 (802) 656-3183
website: www.uvm.edu/consumer
Page 1



white, Hannah (Formula Ford and Lincoln, Inc. ) 2017-02865 (ID 139102)
Email: ago.cap@vermont.gov

Cc: VADA

Page 2



Hobson, Ted

From: lan Carleton «

Sent: Thursday, January 25, 2018 10:20 AM

To: Hobson, Ted; Kevin Lumpkin; Peter Dysart

Cc: Hereth, Megan

Subject: RE: Attached correspondence on designated ads
Ted,

In response to your letter sent earlier this mommg, thank you for your designations. As for your continued
insistence that the final ads issue remains “in question,” Defendants have provided clear answer to all of your
questions to the extent possible. You continue to allege that our responses are deficient, but as in the past you
have failed to provide any actual reasoning or evidence to support that allegation. If you were to provide
reasoning or evidence, we would be happy to consider it. But you haven’t. Indeed, you do not even mention
the additional information we provided in our Ninth Supplemental Responses, much less engage with that
information. As a result, there is really no way to for us to respond other than to say we do not understand the
basis of your objection.

See you at 8:30 tomorrow.

lan P. Carleton
SHEEHEY FURLONG & BEHM P.C.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This email is intended only for the use of the recipient(s) named above and may be subject to the
attorney-client and/or work product privileges, neither of which is waived by this transmission. If you receive this email in error,
please immediately notify the sender by reéply email or phone (802) 864-9891 and destroy this communication. Thank you.

From: Hobson, Ted [mailto:Ted.Hobson@vermont.gov]
Sent: Thursday, January 25, 2018 9:32 AM

To: Ian Carleton; Kevin Lumpkin; Peter Dysart

Cc: Hereth, Megan

Subject: Attached correspondence on designated ads

Please see attached letter on designated ads.

Ted Hobson, Assistant AG, Director, Consumer Assistance Program
(802) 863-2000 (cell)

ted.hobson@vermont.gov

consumer.vermont. gav

Morrill Hall, University of Vermont

146 University Place

Burlington, VT 05405




PRIVILEGED & CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION: This communication may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. DO NOT
read, copy or disseminate this communication unless you are the intended addressee. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this E-mail in error) please notify the sender
immediately and destroy this E-mail.



Case#
Autocap Case Record o |

Date Received
04/20/2017

Closed Date
4 /27/2017

Consumer-FIRSTN | Consumer-LASTNAM _
Hannah ‘White '

e e e Consumer Respons_ | |

gedi| - 4/27/2017

ComplaintType | PurchaseDate = Year/Make Model _ Mileage  [[PriceSold _ Asls|
Sales | 1/27/2017 2016 FordEdge 0 $37,000 | O

‘Member Name | ‘Member Contact’
P ' R [T .
[Formula Ford Lincoln, Inc. |Mike Lewis

Mermber Response Due | 43072017,

’Resolutlon Process Pahel% iR_é_ferred to ! Rgsolutlonm
Staff O : | Dealer

Case Notes

' 4/26 -R_ec‘ddea]erresp onse_-___ e ' T
14/27 - Fowarded to consumer and closed
i

Notes (Summary) |

‘Consumer states that a few months after purchasing the car she was told the dealership gave her the wrong car and
that she needed to go to NY to get the correct vehicle. Dealership went to her house to sign new paperwork with
correct VINs so that she could keep the current vehicle. Just wanted to file complaint. Dealer responded with
sequence of events to resolve issue,




May 4, 2017

To: Vermont Auto Cap
Attn: Kim Gauthier

RE: Hannah White CAP Complaint

To whom it may concern,

This letter is in further response to an inquiry Formula Ford Lincoln received from the Attorney
General Vermont Auto Cap regarding Ms. Hannah White. We responded to the inquiry on April
21,2017. We are following up in regards to the registration. We were waiting on the DMV and their
process for the registration.

Formula Ford Lincoln spoke with the Department of Motor Vehicles on Tuesday, May 2, 2017 and
confirmed that the registration was processed. Ms. White should be receiving her updated and correct
registration and new plates. We have called Ms. White twice and left messages to let her know that she
should be receiving everything soor.

Again we at Formula Ford Lincoln would like to apologize for any perceived miscommunication.
Please let us know if there is any way we can assist further.

-
Michael Lewis ~
General Manager

{802) 773-9168 ° PO, BOX 815 « 4318 MIDDLE ROAD ° RUTLAND, VT 05702
WWW.FORDVT.COM



4/27/2017 Fwd: Hannah White

From: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>
To:
Subject: Fwd: Hannah White
Date: Thu, Apr27,2017 4:26 pm
Attachments: Hannah White.pdf (17368K)

Dear Ms. White,

AUTOCAP is in receipt of your complaint against Formula Ford Lincoln regarding your recent purchase. We have also
received the attached letter from Michael Lewis, GM with Formula Ford Lincoln explaining the sequence of events. [t
appears the complaint has been resolved therefore we will be closing your case. A complete copy of the complaint and the
dealers response will be sent to the Consumer Assistance Program office where you originally filed your complaint.

Thank you,
Kim Gauthier
AUTOCAP Coordinator

From: kat.andrews@formulafordrutland.com [mailto:kat.andrews@formulafordrutland.com]
Sent: Wednesday, April 26, 2017 3:38 PM

To: Kim Gauthier <kgauthier@vermontada.org>

Subject: Hannah White

Good afternoon Kim,

Attached is our response to the complaint made by Hannah White. If you have any questions or need any
additional documentation please contact Dorothy Hesse or Mike Lewis at our main number 802-773-9168.

Thank you,

Kathryn Andrews
Office Administrator

- Formula Ford Lincoln
Phone:802-773-9168
Fax:802-773-6767
formulafordrutland.com

https:/mail.acl.com/webmail-stdien-us/PrintMessage



April 21,2017

To: Vermont Aute Cap
Attn: Kim Gauthier

RE: Hannah White CAP Complaint

To whom it may concern,

This letter is in response to an inquiry Formula Ford Lincoln received from The Attorney General
Vermont Auto Cap regarding Hannah White. From the correspondence we received it appears that
Hannah White feels there was lack of communication from the Formula Ford Lincoln regarding a VIN
issue. After investigating this matter further Formula Ford Lincoln has found that there has been
consistent and prompt communication multiple times with Hannah White. Hannah White and Benjamin
Williams purchased a 2016 Ford Edge on January 29,2017, The vehicle they purchased was transferred
in from Autosaver Ford. We processed Ms, White's deal and everything was completed on 01/29/2017.
On February 21¢ we were contacted by Autosaver Ford letting us know that the vehicle they gave us for
Ms. White was the wrong vehicle. Our Finance Manager; Robert Rohrig was notified by Ford Motor
Company it was our responsibility to fix the error. We then called the Financial Institution Heritage
Family Credit Union to explain the situation and find out what we had to fix the contract. We were
informed by Heritage Family Credit Union that in order to rectify the error we need to re-contract with
the correct VIN and we needed the DMV paperwork corrected as well. Robert then called the customer
on February 24 and February 27 where he left messages informing Ms. White of the error and asking
her to come in and resign paperwork. Hannah called back and they set up a time for them to sign the
correct documentation. March 3™ Robert went to Ms. White's home and had her sign the correct
documents. We have provided a copy of the correct contract for review.

Dorothy Hesse: Sales Assistant/Title Clerk contacted the DMV on March 5™ to tell them we would be
mailing in the corrected registration and verified she had everything filled out properly. The DMV then
explained that we needed a VIN verification performed by the Vermont State Police for the registration
to be corrected. Formula Ford Lincoln was not told this the first time we talked with the DMV. We then
proceeded to call Ms White and left messages informing of the need for a VIN verification and
received no response from Ms. White for some time. She called us the beginning of April with
questions regarding her registration. At this time we explained that the DMV requested a Vin
verification before transferring the registration to her new corrected vehicle. She told Robert that she
maybe coming in to service her vehicle. He waited to see if Ms. White made an appointment with our
service department to.set up the Vin verification at the same time for the customer convenience. When
he received no contact from Ms. White, Robert then called the police to find out their Vin verification

process.
Robert talked with Hannah on April 10 to make sure she could be here on April 12", For the VIN
verification appointment, Robert then called the Police and they told him to call an hour before she was

(802) 773-9188 o PRO. BOX 815 = 4318 MIDDLE ROAD ¢ HUTLAND,VT 05702
WWW.FORDVT.COM :



to be at the dealership. The VIN verification paperwork was signed by the officer and the DMV
paperwork was mailed in on Apri] 13, 2017. As of today April 26,2017 the Vermont DMV acknowledge
receiving the paperwork and are processing the corrected registration. Once the paperwork is
completed we at Formula Ford Lincoln will contact Ms. White and you AGQO CAP.

We at Formula Ford Lincoln feel that we have gone above and beyond rectifying this issue. We have
maintained constant communication and transparency with Ms, White regarding this matter. Formula
Ford Lincoln would like to apologize for any perceived miscommunication. Please let us know if there
is any way we can assist further,

Nl aanta N

-

7 1

ol

Michael Lewls
General Manager



From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Wednesday, April 12, 2017 1:45 PM
AGO - CAP

CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First
Name

Hannah

Your Last
Name

White

Confirmation
Number

WB17-00338

Your E-Mail
Address

Your Daytime
Phone

Daytime Phone
Type

Mobile

Your Age

23

Your Mailing
Address

Your City

Your State

Your Zip Code

{

Your Alternate
Phone

~

Alternate Phone
Type

Mobile

Is your
complaint
about:

An automobile dealer

Business Name

Formula Ford and Lincoln Rutland

or Person's

First Name

Business Phone |[8027739168

1)

Phone (1) Type |Office

Business 4318 middle road
Address

Business City Rutland
Business State VT




Business Zip
Code

05701

Is your
complaint about
a vehicle you
purchased?

Yes

What is the year
of your vehicle?

2016

What is the
make and model
of your vehicle?

Ford Edge

1s the vehicle
new or used?

New

Where did the
vehicle receive
its last state
inspection?

Formula does

When was the
vehicle
purchased?

Jan 27th 2017

What was the
purchase price?

37.000

Vehicle mileage
at time of
purchase:

0

Current mileage
on the vehicle:

2,000

Which of the
following apply
to the vehicle?

Manufacturer's original warranty

Description

I bought my car Jan 27th 2017 a few months later I received a call saying that they gave me the
wrong vehicle and wanted me to drive all the way 10 New York to pick up the other one. After
waiting 4 days and not hearing anything back I called the dealership to find out what was going
on (they should have contacted me not the other way around) finally I was contacted by a
manager who came to my house and had me sign more papers and switched the VINS around
so I could keep the car I was currently in. Now months late I called the DMV to find out why I
haven't received my registration sticker, come to find out the dealership never contacted the
DMV to let them know that they gave me the wrong car, so the DMV sent me a license plate
and come to find out because the dealership never contacted them the plate is registered to
another vehicle and I shouldn't be driving it!!!

How would you
like this matter
to be resolved?

[ would just like people to know what is going on here. I've had enough.

Incident Date

4/12/2017 12:00:00 AM




Workspace Webimail :: Print Page 1 of 1

Subject: Benjamin Williams
From: "Matthews, Audrey (A.J.)" <amatthed@ford.com>
Date: Thu, Feb 23, 2017 2:21 pm

To: "Rohrig Robert - Formula Ford Lincoln (robert.rohrig@formulafordrutiand.com)"
" <robert.rohrig@formulafordrutland.com>

Ce: "Matthews, Audrey (A.J.)" <amatthe4@ford.com>
Attach: Picture {Device Independent Bitmap) 1.jpg
Williams 1.pdf
Wiiliams 2.pof

Robh,

Please take a fook at the attachments. Autosaver claims you reported the incorrect vehicle sold to this
customer. Can you please call the customer to verify the vin on the vehicle, | am attaching the invoices.
The one you sold him and the one you think you sold him. You need to reverse the sale and report the
correct one sold asap please,

Audrey | Matthews
Ford Motor Credit
Business Development Manager - New York Reglon

=

(ertified

=1} A
Pk R P T

It’s Just What We Do!
Cell (518)461-7873
Fax {866)225-4767

Confidentiality Note: This electronic message contains information which may be confidential, legally privileged or
atherwise protected from disclosure. This information is intended for the use of the addressee only. !f you are not
the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, printing, distribution or any other use of,
or action in reflanice on the contents of this electronic message is strictly prohibited. if you have received this
communication in error, please send the message back electronically, notify the sender by telephone at the number

shown above, and destroy the original massage.

Copyright © 2003-2017. All rights reserved.

https:/femaill 1, godaddy.com/view_print_multi.php?uidArray=712|INBOX&aEm|Part=0 4/26/2017
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(WITH ARBITRATION PROVISION)

Dealer Number ____

_ Contract Number

RETAIL INSTALLMENT SALE CONTRACT ~ SIMPLE FINANCE CHARGE

Buyer Name and Address
| {Including County and Zip Code)

| PEHAANER LTV Tan

|

Cao-Buyer Name and Address
{Inciuding County and Zip Code)
FAMEAL Ll i

Seller-Creditor (

gy

You, the Buyer (and Co-Buyer, if any), may buy the vehicle below for cash or on credit, By signing this contract, you choose to buy the vehicle o

credit under the agreements on the

the Amount Financed and Finahce Charge in U.S. funds accordin

basis. The Truth-In-Lending Disclosures below are part of this contract,

front and back of this contract. You agree ta pay the Seller - Creditor
g to the payment schedule below. We will figure your finance charge on a dail

(sometimes "we” or “us" in this contraci

Make
New/Used Year and Model Vehicle |dentification Number Primary Use For Which Purchased
. Personal, family, or household unless
Gi6 otherwise indicated below
{3 business o n
O agricutural [0 =

FEDERALEUTHJN-LEND!NG DISCLOSURES Insurance. You may buy the physical damage insurance this
ANNUAIL FINANCE Amoaunt | Total of Total Sale contract requires (see back) from anyone you choose who is
PERCENTAGE CHARGE Financed Payments Price acceptable to us, You are not required 1o buy any other
ThI:Ic\ZSEt o amgui?l{:r Th&(aj gtamouné oc: Tr?ﬁ amourj(lj ycf)tu The totalhcost of insurance fo obiain credit unless the box indicating Vendor's
e credit provide will have paid after | your purchase on i i ired i
your credit as credit wilt to you or you have made alf credit, including Sln?flaar:ntiel::s:;:::r;nc:e:krzqglr[e dvls c?ef:kedrbelot\;: o
a yearly rate. cast you, on your behalf. paymants as your down y ) Chiecien below, polcies e
scheduled. payment.of tram the named insurance companies will describe the terms
o _ IR and conditions.
4 90 NGV o S ST T _
! 0/‘ $ SRR A 1 $ FEERY S PN | W
— i A1) — Check the insurance you want and sign below:
Your Payment Schedule Will Be: Optional Credit Insurance
Number of Amount of When Payments [3 CreditLiter O Buyer O Co-Buyer [ Both
faypents Payments Are Due O Credit Disabifty: [ Buyer [ Co-Buyer [ Both
e ARG e Monthly beginning Premium: o
- Credit Life$ " _
oIEE R Credil Disability $
Insurance Company Name —
Or As Follows: I -
Home Office Address
&

of $ _10 or __5

Late Charge, If payment is not received in full within

10

days after it is due, you will pay a late charge
% of the part of the payment that is late, whichever is __greater
Prepayment. If you pay off all your debt early, you will not have to pay a penalty.
Security Interest. You are giving a security interest in the vehicle being purchased.
Additional Information: See this contract for more information including information about nonpayment,
default, any required repayment in full before the scheduled date and security interest.

ITEMIZATION OF AMOUNT FINANCED
1 Cash Price
2 Total Dovmpayment =

[

[N

Y
n

Credil Hife insurance and credit disability insurance are not
Tequired to obtain credit, Your decision to buy or not to buy
“credil fife insurance and credit disability insurance will not be
a factor in the credit approval procsss. They will not be
provided unless you sign and agrea to pay the exira cost.
Yyou choose this insurancs, the cast is shown intem 4A of the
lternization of Amount Financed. Credit fife insurance is based
on your original payment schedule. This insurance may not
pay afl you owe on [his contract if you maks late payments.
Credit disabifity insurance does not cover any increase in vour
payment or in the number of payments. Coverage for credit fife
insurance and credit disability insurance ends on the ongna
dus dale for the last payment unfess & gffersmr ferr f07 2
insurance is shovin balcw.

i Trade-n " = :
| (Year) {Make) fModet) :
Gross Trade-In Aflowance 5 ‘
| Less Pay Oif Made By Salier g g %ﬁ?er Optional ins-urance{ A
! . e
Equals Nat Trade in S [d i 25
Cash o i $ Type Dfll'n§u_mnce Term
" CRHEU REBATZ . drk .
+Other ' $ Premium § —
: SR
(K total downpayment is negative, enter 0" and.sse 41 below) lnsurari!f:‘.?7 gompany Name
3 Unpaid Balance of Cash Price (1 minus 2) =
Home Office Address

{Selier may keap part of these amounis):
A
Company or Companies.
Lie

Cost of Optional Credit insurance Paid to Insurance

4 Other Charges Including Amounts Paid to Others on Your Behalf

Disabilyy . -

Wy [en

«rs

vendor's Single Interest Insurance
Paid to Insurance Compariy




$ ',f- ',7." 1 want the Insurance checled above.

$ [REA2] o
_ x E&h Rid
3 AH Buyer Signature N Date
$
g x s . /4
G Govarnmz?n J.,scpv;lse andr, Reglstlanon Fees B Co-Buyer Signature Date
AL G206
_ - $ :’K o THIS INSURANCE DOES NOT INCLUDE
H Governmént Qerliﬁcate_of Title. Fees . $ Atk INSURANCE ON YOUR- LIABILITY FOR
1 Other Charges (Seller must identify who is paid and : EODILY INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE
cesrve pupse) o __ CAUSED TO OTHERS.
“to 4 / f - YR —=
. - for Prior Crédit or Lease Balance $ QPTIONAL GAPCONTRACT, A gap confract (debt cancelation
0 for $ contract) is not raquired to oblain credit and will not be provided
to for $ unless yau sign balow and agres to pay the extra charga. #you
0 for chooss to buy a gap contract, the charge is shown in Item 4D of
to . $ the Hemization of Amount Financed, See your gap contrat for
o for. $ details on the terms and conditions it providas. Itls a part of this
o for i $ cortract.
o for 8 Tetrn
to _ tor $.
to. - far $
' to o B for —Eid e _ 8
Total Other Charges and Amounts Paid to Others an Your Behalf | want to buy & gap confract: / :
§ Amount Financed (5 + 4) Buyer Signs X PR j{ e
R Sih Wi
OPTION: L] You pay no finance charge if the Amount Financed, item 5, is paid in full on or before e Year 10" SELLER'S INITIALS A

(1 VENDOR'S SINGLE INTEREST INSURANCE (V51 insurance): if the preceding box is checked, the Cradfor requires VS| insurance for the inffial term of the contract to protect the Creditor for
loss or damage to the vehicle {collision, fire, theft), VS| insurance is for the Creditor's sole protechon This insurance does not protect your interest in fhe vehlclg You may choose the insurance
company through which the YS! insurance s abtained. if you elect to purchase VS| insurance through the Creditor, the cost of this insurance Is§ 1277 and Is also shown in ftam 4B
of the Itemization of Amount Financed, The coverage is for the initial term of the contract.

Agresment to Arbitrate: By signing below, you agree that, pursuant o the Arbitration Provision on the reverse side of this contract, you or we may elect to resolve any dispute by neutral,
binding arbitration and not by a court action. See the Arbitration Provision for additional information concerning the agreement to arbitrate.

Buyer Signs X : Co-Buyer Signs X R

' NO COOLING OFF PERIOD

Staie law does not provide for a “cooling off” or cancellation period for this sale. After you sign this con-
tract, you may only cancel it if the seller agrees or for legal cause. You cannot cancel this coniract simply
because you change your mind. This notice does not apply to hoime solicitation sales.

The Annual Perceniage Rate may be negotiable with the Seller, The Seller may assign- this coniract
and retain its right to receive a part of the Frnance Charge.

HOW THIS CONTRACT CAN BE CHANGED. This contract contains the énnre agreemem beiwaen yowand us relating to this contract, Any change te ihts euntract must Se

In writing and we must sign it. No oral changes are binding, Buyer Signe’ & ___ "> . i Co-Buyer Signg & ,“' R Sl R =
if any part of this coniract s not valid, al other parts stay valid. We may delay or refram from enforcmg any of ous rlghts under this contract without Iosmg thern For example.
we may extend the time for making some payments without extending the time for making others.
See back for other important agreements. You agree 1o the terms of this contract. You confirm that before you
signed t}t‘llsvcnntfaﬁ:t w? ;%ave itth 19{ you, al;m you wgrg f;ﬁe t% fake ;t g?d
y review it. You acknowledge that you have read both sides of this
NOTICE TO RETAIL BUYER: Do not sign this contract in  coniract including the agbitratlmy\ provigion on the reverse side,
blank. You are entitled to a copy of the contract at the  pefare signing below. You conflrin that you recsived a completely

tirme you sigm Keep It to protect your legal rights, filled-in copy whgn you :-ngned it
x}; . - ; '(' j
Buyer Signs: K Date Go -Buyer Signigise, 7

Co-Buyers and Other OWnefs A Co- buyer is a“person who is responsnble for paying the entire debt. An olher owner is a person whose name is on the title io the vehxcle but
does nof have to pay the debt. The other awner agrees to the security interesl in the vehicle given to us in this contract. .

Other owner signs here X .
Seller signs

(Assvgnee) under the terms of Seller's agreemen!(s} wuh Assignes.

Seller assigns its interest in this contract fo

[-Assignedwith reoqurse -, s ] Assigned with fimited recourse
Seller T T
FL ALY FORMNQ, B8O VTARE ey USONBTNODNIR - oo s siosstiisty o 1 t0sanics
THE PRINTER MAXES NQ WARRANTY, EXPRESS OR HAPUED, A YO CONTENT QR CUSTOMEH TRUTH IN LENDING COPY

FTHESS FOR PURPOSE OF THIS FORM. CONSULT YOUR OV/H LEGAL GOUNSEL.
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[Buyer Name and Address
(Including County and Zip Cods)

P97
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|
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You, the Buyer (gnd Co-Buyer, i any),

credit under the agreements on the front and back of this contract. You agree to pay the Se

may buy the vehicle below for cash or on credit. By signing this contract, you choose to buy the vehicle on
iler - Creditor (sometimes "we” or “us” in this contract)

the Amount Financed and Finance Charge in U.S. funds according to the payment schedule batow. We wil figure your finance chargs on & dasiy

basis. The Truth-in-Lending Disclosures below are pari of this contract.

Make |
New/Used Year and Wode! Yenigia IKentfcst o
ionE
2516 7 bissiness ®
I agricdhwral S

FEDERAL TRUTH-IN-LENDING DISCLOSURES

Ineurance. You may buy e physical damage nsufanca this

ANNUAL - - FINANCE Amount Total of ‘Total Stle contract raquires (see back) from anyane you chaose who is
PEACENTAGE CHARGE Financed Paymenis - Price acceplable to us. You are not required lo buy any ofher
RATE The doflar - The amount of The amount you The total cost of insurance to obtain credit uniess the box indicating Vendor's
ygﬂfécrgzt“oaf-s» aé?:ggunle cre&:t )gs\g ?ed Ughhfgfepnifdzﬂglr Vgéfdﬁuggzﬁ;?n%" Single Interest Insurance is required is checked below.
a yearly rate, cost you. on your behalt, ~payments as yoﬁr down If any NSrance 1S checked betc_;w, ppllcnes o caflincales
: scheduled. payment of from the named insurance companies will describe the terms
A | s and condilions.
a0 % $ B0y 2R | $_TIGON A0 [ § i Check the insurance you want and sign below: )
Your Payment Schedule Will Be: Optional Crediit Insurance
Number of : Amount of When Payments -**’-‘3.-5_ O credittife: 3 Buyer [ Co-Buyer [ Both
Payments Payments o “AE DU [ Gredit Disabiity: [ Buyer [0 Co-Buyer (1] Both
P Monthlybedioning  } Premium:
_ o f Credit Life $ =
BN A i Créngisabity s 110
L Inurance Company Name
Or As Follows: A ES

~
o=

“q/0
[L A

Home_ Ofﬂpe Address

i -

ofg 10 o5

Late Charge. It payment is not recaived in full within

10

days after it is due, you will pay a late charge

% of the part of the payment that is late, whichevar is _.greater
Prepayment. if you pay off all your debt early, you will not have to pay a penalty.

. Security interest. You are giving a security interest in the vehicle being purchased.
Additional Information: See this contract for more information including information about nonpayment,
default, any required repayment in full before the scheduled date and security interest.

Credit life insurance and credit disabifity insurance are.not”
required lo obtain credit. Your decision to buy or not to buy
credit fite insurance and ¢radit disabllity insurance will nol e
a faclor in the credit approval process. They will not be
provided unless you sign and agree to pay the extra cost. If
you ¢hoose this insurance, the costis shown n tem 4A of the
Ttemization of Amount Financed. Credit ife insurance is based
on your orlginal payment schedule. This insurance may not
pay all you owe on this confract if you make fate payments.

Credit disability insurance does nol cover any increase in your

ITEMIZATION OF AMOUNT FINANCED
1 Cash Price
2 Total Downpayment =

A
A

Tradedn _n [
{Year)

Gross Trade-In Allowance

Less Pay Off Made By Selier

Equals Net Trade In

+ Cash

+ Other

(Make)

YA
AR

LGN 8
a‘\-__.» e v

i'&
it

3

e
it i

“(If total downpayment is nagative, entst
3 Unpaid Balance of Cash Price (1 minus 2)

(Selter may keep part of these amounts):

Company or Companies.
Life ~

4 Otner Charges including Amounts Paid to Others on ‘four Behalt

A Cost of Optional Credit Insurance Paid o Insurance

0" and see 4l below)

Digability

B8 Vendor's Single Interest Insurance

Paid 10 Insurance Company _ *

N Oithar Onfional insurance Paid to

Insurance Company or Companies .

payment or in the number of payments. Coverage forcredit ife
insurance and credit disability insurance ends on the original
due date lor the last payment unlgss a different term for the
insurance is shown befow.

Other Optional Insurance

;fti I

i A £
Typs of Insurance Term
Promiurn $ i
Insurance Company Name
N0
VIR _

Home Office Address fis
ey

T Fypeoiinsumnce

Premium 3

#3

Hoine Qifice Address
: win o




w B Y. F I e Dl URIBSS YOU Sigh 2110 HYILY [ Ay e YRER GSLT .
to for g h $ .
= | want the insurance checked above,
to Y _fgl_';_ R EEON $ .
F Government Taxes Not Included in Cash Price _ ) L K w4 Hid
to £ Ny Cfor  wYATE Sap i YRY g 34l b Buyer Signature ' 0 Dats
to ; for $ . )
o §/E for $ X o ¥fA H/ A
G Government License and/or Registration Fees Co-Buyer Signaiure Date
§ g soppve ; oA '
L B Febs § A THIS INSURANCE. DOES NOT 'INCLUDE
H Govemment Certificats of Tifle Fees $ {10 INSURANCE ON YOUR LIABILITY FOR .
1 Other Charges {Seller must identity who is paid and™ . : ~|. BODILY-INJURY OR. PROPERTY DAMAGE
describe pupose) s CAUSED TO OTHERS.

; = ot Priof Ciedh of Leas Baiance $ OPTIONAL GAP CONTRACT. A gap coritract (debt canceliation
for M A 3 | cantraci) is not required to obtain credit and will not be provided
for N7 $ unless you sign below and agree to pay the exira charge. If you
or choose to buy a gap contract, the charge is shown in lfem 4D of

- 8 the Itemization of Amount Financed. See your gap coniract for
lo H; o $ detalls on the terms and conditions it provides. Itis a part of this
Lo_.—_ - - _fDl' $ contracl. ‘ .

L - for $ Tarm By Mos.
b i, — _ ik _
1o ' for  Ii:f 3 Name of Gap Confract v
woEA for 272 s
Total Other Charges and Amounts Paid ta Others on Your Behalt | want to by a gap coniract.
5 Amcunt Financed (3 + 4) Buyer Signs X i35
OPTION: (7 You pay no finance charge if the Amount Financed, item 5, is paid in full on or before GiA , Year s, SELLER'S INTIALS o AJ4

] VENDOR'S SINGLE INTEREST INSURANCE (VS| inswrance): I the praceding box is checked, the Creditar requires VSI insurance for the initial term of the coniract to protect the Creditor for
loss or damage to the vehicle (collision, fire, thefl). VS insurance is for the Creditor's sole protection. This insurance doas not protect your interest in the vehicle, You may choose the insurance
company through which the VS! insurance is obtalned: If you elect to purchase V8! insurance through the Creditor, the cost of this insurancels $ 124 and Is also shown in ltem 4B
of the ltemization of Amount Financed. The coverage is for the Initial tarm of the contract.

Agresment to Arbitrate: By signing below, you agree that, pursuant to the Arbitration Provision on the reverse side of this contract, you or we may elact to resolve any dispute by neutral,
binding arbifration and not by a court action. See the Arbitrafion Provision for addiiional information concerning the agreement ta arbitrate.
Bingar Siang X

Buyer Signs X ——

N O COOLING OF |
State law- does not provide for a “cooling off” or canceliation period for this:sale. Afier you sign this con-
tract, you may only cancel it if the seller agrees or for legal cause. You canrict cancel this contract simply
because you change your mind. This notice does not apply to home solicitation sales.

The Annual Percentage Rate may be negotiable with the Selier. The Seller may assign this coniract
.and retain its right to receive & part of the Finance Charge.

HOW THIS CONTRACT CAN BE CHANGED. This contract contains the enjire :

in writing and we must sign it. No oraf changes are binding. Buyer Signs LG P Go-Buyer Signs X o e -

If any part of this coniract is not valid, all other parts stay valid. We may delay or refrain from enforcing any of our rights under this contract without losing thersi: For gxample.

we may exterd the ims for making some payments without extending the ime for making others. . .

Sae back for olher important agresmenis. You agree to the tarms of this contract. You confirm that before you
signed this contract, we gave it to you, and you were free to take it and

. . . . review it. You acknowledge that you have read both sides of this
NOTICE TC RETAIL BUYER: Do not sign this contracl in spnwract, inciuding the arbitration provision on the reverse side,
blank You are entitizd to 2 copy of e contract at the  nefore signing below. You confirm that you recelved a completely-
time you sign. Keep fi ko protect : ighis. . filled<in cony whenyou signedit. .-

greement you and us relating fo this contract, Any change lo 1hisx.c_o i t—must-_t_)e

P

. 4
Buyer Signs £__
Co-Buyers ang OfasDs
doss not have 1o ey O

Other owner signs here X
Seller signs

Seller assigns its interest in ks comiract io

[ fesignpd ity ecoss

|_Selier : ‘ . _

g , 553-VT-ARB ez 2714 U8 PATEMY RO. 015082 X - '
ij ggﬁr{!t{z%aynoldgnd R ,( 1ds & pany TO GADER: Wwk ey com; 1-200-314-0326; fax +-900-53:-6055 B i
THE PRITER HAKES NO VARRANTY, EXPRESS DR JIAPLIED, ASTO CONTEXNT OR FILE COPY

FITNESS FOR PURPQSE OF THIS FORS, GONSULT YOUR CWI LEGAL COUMBEL.




! T Verification of VIN or HIN
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES

Agency of Transporration 120 State Street

iy ' ; Montpelicr, Vérmont 05603-0001
my.vermeont,goy Phone: 802.828.2000 ~ Toll Free: 888-998:3766 ~ TTD: 711

Current Owner's Name

—_———

E“Q,r”‘i VUNUD \Q]\\\C’W& Hﬁlﬂﬂ’tf/\ @l,&j&

Mailing Address

Daytime Phone (include area code)

-
Ey, State & Zip Code Evening Phone (include areg code)

Emaif Address

Mak?/ Model Year (Y YYY) Body/Hull Type (boats) | Vessel Length (boats)
h v Ql d/}JS 2D/ p Ft. In.
Current Registration Number (if applicable): Title Number (if applicable);

Is this a Salvage Vehicle, Vessel, ATV or Snowmobile Meter Reading, Actual numeric reading as shown on odometer (no tenths)

Yes No [ ] }ﬁ,‘( 2, Miles  Kilometers  Hours

I have examined the motor vehicle or ATV described below and'oefy at the identification umber isas sted au hs no sign of alteration,
Motor Vehicle/ATV Identification (Serial) Number. NOTE: The serial number must be enfered in the space below by the verifying official.
WV Yo a2
25 MPUYGA3 6BC 16225
Registered In The State Of BDate (MM/DD/YYYY) At Towa or City State
\szwxcw*\* 07/13) 2/ 7 Brndon Vermen =

I attest | have been certified to visuslly verify Vehicle Identification Numbers. I certify that the statements herein are true. This declaration is made
under penalties 0f 23 VSA §202 and §203.

Authorized Signature Phone Number {Include Area Code)
e o .
T Fer- 559345
Organization Badge/ID # or Rater # Validated* Mes & No

@uér\mf&w Prsce. Detd. Miyse NCIC  OYes @To

Meter Reading (Actual numeric reading as shown on odometer, no tenths) _ *Using Polk VinTelligence™, NADA or similar VIN validation
i ﬁ } . o system. Verification is void if altered or tampered with in
\ T ]CJ‘ S Miles [} Kilometers & Hours Ly ianner.

Visual verification of the vehicle identification number (VIN) of your vehicle is required if the vehicle will be titled and: was Iast
registered/titied in another state, of the vehicle is a motorcycle with an engine size of 300 cc’s or more and last registered in another state, gris a
non-titleable motoreycle with an engine size of 500 or more cc’s unless proof of a previous VT registration is subr.n,itted, or has a Salvz}gg
Title, gr is registered under bond, or is imported from Canada without a Certificate of Origin or a new vehicle information statement, or the title
docum:ntaﬁon is from another country, or has a U.S. Govemment Certificate of Release of Motor Vehicle document gr title will be an “Exempt
Vehicle Title” (vehicles older than 25 years).

TA-VT-10 5M 05/2016 MTC



4/20/2017 Fwd: White, Hannah (Formula Ford and Lincoln, Inc, ) 2017-02865

From: Kim Gauthier <vtautocap@aol.com>
To: sabavt <sabavt@gmail.com>; mike lewis <mike lewis@formulafordrutiand.com>
Subject: Fwd: White, Hannah (Formula Ford and Lincoln, Inc. } 2017-02865
Date: Thu, Apr 20,2017 12:41 pm
Attachments: 041317 White.htm (59K)

Dear Mike & Mark,

Attached please find an AUTOCAP complaint, forwarded to us by the Vermont Attorney General Consumer Assistance
Program Office.

VADA's AUTOCAP Program was created in 1982 to provide consumers and our members with a dispute resolution
mechanism to avoid costly legal litigation, including small claims court and the Attorney General's office. To be successful,
we need your cooperation and timely response to the complaints we forward.

After reviewing this complaint; it is our hope that working directly with your custormer, you will be able to answer questions
and/or arrive at a mutually acceptable resolution. We understand this is not always possible. |In some cases, both parties
prefer working with VADA staff, which is an effective altemnative,

Please provide a written response within ten days of the date of this email, via return email, fax or USPS addressing
the complaint, actions taken to respond; and what, if any, relief you are willing to extend. Both parties receive copies
of all the correspondence submitted to AUTOCAP.

Should a case be referred to the AUTOCAP Panel (which consists of an equal number of dealer and consumer members), a
hearing will be scheduled at the VADA Offices. We will contact you and the consumer to insure availability prior to setting
the date. .

Your participation in the AUTOCAP program is greatly appreciated.
Sincerely,

Marilyn B. Miller
AUTOCAP Director

https://mail.aol. comiwebmail-stdfen-us/PrintMessage
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4/20/2017 041317 White.htm

From: AGO CAP <ago.cap@vermont.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, April 12, 2017 1:45 PM
To: AGO - CAP

Subject: CAP Complaint

The following CAP complaint was submitted:

Your First Hannah
Name

Your Last White
Name

Confirmation | WB17-00338
Number

Your E-Mail | F
Address

Your
Daytime
Phone

Daytime Mobile
Phone Type

Your Age 23

Your Mailing
Address

J

Your City

Your State

Your Zip {
Code

Your !
Alternate
Phone

Alternate Mobile
Phone Type

Is your An automobile dealer
complaint
about:

Business Formula Ford and Lincoln Rutland
Name or
Person's
First Name

Business 8027739168
Phone (1)

Phone (1) Office
Type

file:/liC /U sers/Kim VADANET/Downlpads/041317%20White.htm
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42012017

Business
Address

041317 White.htm
4318 middle road

Business City

Rutland

Business
State

VT

Business Zip
Code

05701

Is your
complaint
about a
vehicle you
purchased?

Yes

What is the
year of your
vehicle?

2016

What is the
make and
model of
your vehicle?

Ford Edge

Is the vehicle
new or used?

New

Where did
the vehicle
receive its
last state
inspection?

Formula does

When was
the vehicle
purchased?

Jan 27th 2017

What was the
purchase
price?

37.000

Vehicle
mileage at
time of
purchase:

Current
mileage on
the vehicle:

2,000

Which of the
following
apply to the
vehicle?

Manufacturer's original warranty

Description

[ bought my car Jan 27th 2017 a few months later I received a call saying that they gave me
the wrong vehicle and wanted me to drive all the way to New York to pick up the other one.
After waiting 4 days and not hearing anything back T called the dealership to find out what

file:/lfC /U sers/Kim VADANET/Downloads/041317%20W hite.htm
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420/2017 041317 White.htm

was going on (they should have contacted me not the other way around) finally [ was
contacted by a manager who came to my house and had me sign more papers and switched the
VINS around so I could keep the car I was currently in. Now months late I called the DMV to
find out why I haven't received my registration sticker, come to find out the dealership never
contacted the DMV to let them know that they gave me the wrong car, so the DMV sent me a
license plate and come to find out because the dealership never contacted them the plate is
registered to another vehicle and [ shouldn't be driving it!!!

How would | I would just like people to know what is going on here. I've had enough.
you like this
matter to be
resolved?

Incident Date | 4/12/2017 12:00:00 AM

file:/iC MU sers/Kim. VADANET/Downloads/041317%20White.htm



